033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 34393 8446  25%  99% 1 92%
18-A safe school 34393 8442  25%  97% 2 87%
Cepccedlbricibely 34393 8439 25%  94% 3 94%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 34393 8452 25% 9% 4 01%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 34393 8438 25% 01% 5 8%
16-Security staff on campus 34393 8444 25% 88% 6 80%
2estllvnelpievention 34393 8417  24%  88% 7 77%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 34393 8433 25% 6% 8 81%
career
23-Mental health support for students 34393 8453 25% 85% 9 76%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 34393 8475 24% 4% 10 88%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 34393 8453 25% 3% 1 30%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 34393 8437 25% 8% 12 6%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 34393 8437 25% 1% 13 30%
11-Homework support 34393 8438  25%  81% 14 73%
H 09-Small class sizes 34393 8443  25%  79% 15  59%
é 17-COVID safety measures 34393 8426 24%  77% 16 85%
5 05-Online tools to support learning 34393 8431 25% 75% 17 87%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 34393 8434 25% 73% 18 75%
31-Information about participating in school activities 34393 8432 25% 73% 19 30%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 34393 8432 25% 72% 20 8%
B 34393 8442 25% 72% 21 73%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 34393 8442 25% 70% 22 73%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 34393 8427 25% 70% 23 78%
08-Libraries open to students after school 34393 8447 25% 70% 21 76%
TRl pregenE 34393 8430  25%  68% 25 81%
04-Chromebooks 34393 8441  25%  63% 26 98%
25-Transportation to get to school 34393 8427 25% 56% 27 70%
inoﬁzrnc}:::g?gt: communicate with the school in 34393 8421 24% 53% 28 04%
12-Independent study options 34393 8416 24% 51% 29 74%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 34393 8408 24% 38% 30 72%
26-Later school start 34393 8381  24%  29% 31  63%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 21205 4226 20%  99% 1 94%
TBAcHipedize 21205 4218 20%  97% 2 91%
06-Good principals 21205 4221 20%  94% 3 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 21205 4217 20% 92% 4 86%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 21205 4225 20% 92% 5 94%
28-Bullying prevention 21205 4208 20% 89% 6 78%
16-Security staff on campus 21205 4218 20% 86% 7 81%
23-Mental health support for students 21205 4221 20% 85% 8 76%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 21205 4216 20% 84% 9 83%
career
tZ:;:;{:srular communication from the school and 21205 4226 20% 84% 10 91%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 21205 4217 20% 83% 11 83%
09-Small class sizes 21205 4219 20% 80% 12 61%
11-Homework support 21205 4218 20% 80% 13 76%
- 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 21205 4217 20% 80% 14 88%
E 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 21205 1214 20% 79% 15 79%
QCJ 17-COVID safety measures 21205 4211 20% 77% 16 86%
QE) ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 21205 4216 20% 75% 17 78%
E 31-Information about participating in school activities 21205 4211 20% 74% 18 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 21205 4217 20% 73% 19 88%
AR 21205 4220  20%  73% 20 66%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 21205 2216 20% 72% 21 80%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 21205 4218 20% 71% 22 69%
08-Libraries open to students after school 21205 4219 20% 69% 23 76%
19-Athletic programs 21205 4217 20% 69% 24 74%
(c)ri;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 21205 4214 20% 68% 25 85%
BRiremeheets 21205 4217 20%  62% 26 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 21205 4214 20% 57% 27 74%
inoy»ngno:l::igtzsgzo communicate with the school in 21205 4208 20% 54% 28 95%
12-Independent study options 21205 4206 20% 50% 29 75%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 21205 2206 20% 38% 30 75%
26-Later school start 21205 4184 20% 28% 31 65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 548 129 24% 99% 1 95%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 548 130 24%  97% 2 95%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 548 131 24% 92% 3 87%
06-Good principal
ood principals 548 130 24%  92% 4 98%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 548 130 24% 89% 5 96%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 548 129 24% 89% 5 89%
03-Challengi d interesti
allenging and interesting courses 548 130 24% 87% 7 89%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 548 130 24% 87% 7 76%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 548 131 24% 85% 9 89%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 548 130 24% 83% 10 97%
11-Homework support 548 130 24% 82% 11 83%
23-Mental health support for students 548 131 24% 82% 11 86%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 548 130 24% 81% 13 89%
'C 17-COVID safet
% safety measures 548 130 24% 79% 14 94%
() i
Nt 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 548 131 24% 78% 15 91%
©

< 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 548 130 24% 78% 15 92%

©

— 05-Online tools t tl i

nline tools to support learning 548 130 24% 77% 17 86%
o
cC g . . . . .

2 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 548 129 24% 75% 18 88%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 548 131 24% 74% 19 86%
31-Information about participating in school activities 548 131 24% 73% 20 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 548 130 24% 70% 21 77%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 548 131 24% 69% 22 71%
S:(;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 548 131 24% 69% 23 83%
20-VAPA

548 130 24% 66% 24 79%
19-Athletic programs 548 131 24% 61% 25 90%
04-Ch book
romebooks 548 130 24%  58% 26 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 548 129 24% 56% 27 77%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 548 130 24% 50% 28 96%
my home language
12-Independent study options 548 130 24% 47% 29 79%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 548 130 24% 40% 30 65%
26-Later school start 548 130 24% 30% 31 75%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 588 200  34%  100% 1 93%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 588 200  34%  98% 2 91%
06-Good principal
ood principals 588 200  34%  95% 3 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 588 199 34% 94% 2 78%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 588 200 34% 01% 5 93%
28-Bullying prevention 588 200 34% 88% 6 85%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 588 199 34% 83% 7 84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 588 200 34% 82% 3 84%
23-Mental health support for students 588 108 34% 81% 9 75%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 588 199 34% 81% 9 80%
16-Security staff on campus 588 199 34% 81% 11 82%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 588 199  34%  80% 12 63%
11-Homework support 588 199 34%  79% 13 79%
- 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 588 108 34% 77% 14 74%
8 ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 588 199 34% 76% 15 77%
(§°)
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
o requent gradebook/paren updates 588 108 34% 74% 16 87%
©
_g 31-Information about participating in school activities 588 108 34% 73% 17 90%
L 17-covID safet
S MRS 588 200  34%  72% 18 87%
20-VAPA
588 199 34% 70% 19 58%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 588 108 349 68% 20 68%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 588 108 349 67% 21 87%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 588 199 349 66% 22 67%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills sss 199 349 66% 22 8%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 588 196 33% 66% 2 82%
19-Athleti
etic programs 588 199 34%  65% 25 74%
04-Ch book
romebooks 588 198 34%  55% 26 98%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndepencent stucy options 588 199 34%  48% 27 85%
inoy»ngno:l::;ljzsgzo communicate with the school in 588 108 34% 27% 28 92%
25-Transportation to get to school 588 197 34% 21% 29 80%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 588 199 34% 37% 30 82%
26-Later school start 588 196 33% 17% 31 62%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 570 84 15%  98% 1 91%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 570 84 15%  96% 2 94%
06-Good principal
cod principals 570 83 15%  95% 3 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 570 84 15% 92% 4 90%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 570 84 15% 90% 5 91%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 570 83 15% 90% 5 68%
23-Mental health support for students 570 84 15% 88% 7 66%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 570 84 15% 87% 8 95%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 570 84 15% 86% 9 83%
16-Security staff on campus 570 84 15% 86% 9 87%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 570 84 15% 86% 9 70%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 570 84 15% 85% 12 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 570 84 15% 83% 13 84%
@ 09-Small class si
GNJ mall class sizes 570 84 15%  83% 13 66%
)
e— 14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
o requent gradebook/paren updates 570 84 15% 81% 15 97%
o0
11-H k rt
© omework suppo 570 84 15%  80% 16 78%
17-COVID safet
8 safety measures 570 84 15% 80% 16 74%
§ 08-Libraries open to students after school 570 84 15% 79% 18 68%
31-Information about participating in school activities 570 84 15% 79% 18 85%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 570 4 15% 77% 20 83%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 570 84 15% 75% 21 77%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 570 83 15% 73% 22 46%
20-VAPA
570 84 15% 71% 23 58%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 570 4 15% 69% 24 71%
04-Ch book
romebooks 570 84 15%  68% 25 90%
25-Transportation to get to school 570 84 15% 68% 25 75%
inoy»ngno:l::;ljzsgzo communicate with the school in 570 84 15% 68% 25 97%
12-Independent study options 570 84 15% 60% 28 59%
19-Athletic programs 570 84 15% 55% 29 50%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 570 84 15% 39% 30 33%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 570 84 15%  20% 31 75%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school
sate schoo 578 58 10%  98% 1 88%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 578 58 10% 97% 2 91%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 578 58 10% 97% 2 59%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 578 58 10% 97% 2 100%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 578 58 10% 95% 5 70%
06-Good principal
ood principals 578 58 10% 93% 6 94%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 578 58 10% 93% 6 88%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 578 58 10% 93% 6 86%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 578 58 10% 91% 9 75%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 578 58 10% 91% 9 91%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 578 58 10% 90% 1 68%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 578 57 10% 88% 12 71%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 578 58 10% 86% 13 91%
—
23-Mental health rt for student
2 ental health support for students 578 58 10% 84% 14 71%
Jr)
3 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 578 58 10% 83% 15 92%
o0
L). 31-Information about participating in school activities 578 58 10% 83% 15 92%
S 03-Challenging and interesting courses 578 57 10% 81% 17 83%
<
E 05-Online tools to support learning 578 57 10% 79% 18 83%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 578 58 10% 78% 19 50%
19-Athleti
etic programs 578 58 10% 78% 19 79%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 578 58 10% 78% 19 88%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 578 58 10% 72% 22 77%
20-VAPA
578 58 10% 72% 22 63%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 578 58 10% 71% 24 60%
(c)ri;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 578 58 10% 69% 25 73%
04-Ch book
romebooks 578 58 10% 67% 26 100%
30-0 tunities t icate with th hool i
pportunities to communicate wi e school in 578 58 10% 67% 26 95%
my home language
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 578 58 10% 62% 28 81%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 578 58 10% 60% 29 75%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 578 58 10% 45% 30 45%
26-Lat hool start
ater school stal 578 57 10% 29% 31 50%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 621 184  30%  98% 1 97%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 621 184  30%  98% 1 91%
06-Good principal
RISl 621 183 29%  96% 3 96%
24-Cl Il-maintained, welcomi hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 621 184 30% 93% 4 01%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning o B 29% 00% 5 87%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity staiton campus 621 183 29%  89% 6 84%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 621 184 30% 88% 7 85%
career
03-Challenging and interesting courses 621 184 30% 86% 3 92%
28-Bullyi ti
HRIS [ARSEELeIR 621 184  30%  86% 9 75%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 621 184 30% 84% 10 93%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning & e 30% 3% 11 38%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 621 183  29%  82% 12 79%
23-Mental health rt for student
NI SR el SaHe S 621 183  29%  82% 12 74%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 621 184  30%  80% 14  58%
— 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 621 182 29% 80% 14 94%
g 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 621 182 29% 78% 16 75%
(1%
11-H k rt
@) omework suppo 621 184  30%  78% 17  76%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 621 181 29% 78% 18 86%
S:(it:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 621 183 29% 73% 19 91%
31-Information about participating in school activities 621 183 29% 73% 2 90%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs i B 20% 71% 21 72%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 621 184 30% 70% 22 79%
20-VAPA
621 183 29% 70% 22 75%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 621 184 30% 9% 21 85%
04-Ch book
romebooks 621 184  30%  68% 25  97%
19-Athleti
etic programs 621 184  30%  68% 25 80%
12-Ind dent study opti
MR I Ry IS 621 183  29%  47% 27 79%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 621 183  29%  43% 28 79%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 621 183 29% 43% 29 100%
my home language
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 621 182 29% 37% 30 78%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 621 181  29%  33% 31  74%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 476 205 43%  100% 1 93%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 476 204 43%  98% 2 94%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 476 203 43% 07% 3 01%
06-Good principal
S 476 205 43%  97% 4 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 476 204 43% 95% 5 06%
28-Bullyi ti
AL (I 476 202 42%  95% 6 79%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity stat on campus 476 204 43%  90% 7 80%
t2(:::':{;:::1Iar communication from the school and 476 205 43% 87% 8 95%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 476 205 43% 36% 9 85%
11-H k rt
SIS 476 205 43%  86% 9 78%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 476 204 43%  85% 11  80%
17-COVID safet
SELE LR 476 204 43%  85% 12 85%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 476 205 43% 3% 13 04%
g 05-Online tools to support learning 476 205 43% 3% 14 88%
o
() 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 476 205 43% 3% 14 90%
©
09-Small cl i
S mat class sizes 476 204 43% 8% 16  67%
E ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 476 205 43% 8% 16 79%
>
(O 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
o 476 205 43% 81% 18 86%
31-Information about participating in school activities 476 205 43% 78% 19 00%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 476 205 43% 76% 20 71%
20-VAPA
476 205 43% 74% 21 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 476 202 42% 73% 22 3%
04-Ch book
romebooks 476 204 43% 1% 23 97%
19-Athletic programs 476 205 43% 1% 23 79%
08-Libraries open to students after school 476 205 43% 60% 25 8%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 476 205 43% 66% 2% 8%
12-Independent study options 476 204 43% 65% 27 7%
25-Transportation to get to school 476 204 43% 56% 28 74%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 476 203 43% 56% 28 8%
my home language
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture e o 43% 43% 0 84%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 476 202 42%  31% 31  67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 566 145  26%  99% 1 94%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 566 144 25%  99% 2 93%
06-Good principal
S 566 145  26%  95% 3 94%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 566 145 26% 04% 4 03%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 566 145 26% 92% 5 30%
28-Bullyi ti
ullving prevention 566 144 25%  91% 6 71%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 5 e 25% 90% 5 84%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 566 145  26%  88% 8 45%
16-S: ity staff
LY BEIEL G 566 145  26%  88% 8 79%
23-Mental health support for students 566 145 26% 88% 8 7%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 566 143 25% 3% 1 38%
11-Homework support 566 145  26%  83% 12 68%
o 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 566 145 26% 3% 12 78%
O 29-Regul ication from the school and
8 egular communication from the school an 566 145 26% 83% 1 03%
N teacher
8 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 566 145 26% 81% 15 01%
S~ 17-COVID safet
= satety measures s66 145 26%  81% 15  90%
(1]
() 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 566 144 25% 81% 15 79%
c
20-VAPA
Q 566 145 26%  72% 18 62%
jG:J 31-Information about participating in school activities 566 144 25% 72% 18 97%
ii::eeas and tips on how to support academics at 566 144 25% 71% 20 7%
S:(;Sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 566 145 26% 70% 21 84%
05-Online tools to support learning 566 144 25% 70% 22 87%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 566 145 26% 60% 23 65%
19-Athletic programs 566 145 26%  67% 24 79%
08-Libraries open to students after school 566 145 26% 63% 25 70%
04-Ch book
romebooks 566 145  26%  61% 26 92%
25-Transportation to get to school 566 144 25% 53% 27 73%
12-Independent study options 566 144 25% 48% 28 68%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 566 144 25% 47% 29 4%
my home language
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 566 145 26% 37% 30 60%
26-Later school start 566 143 25% 21% 31 55%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 243 65  27%  100% 1 89%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 243 66 27% 97% 2 89%
06-Good principal
ood principals 243 65  27%  95% 3 97%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 243 66 27%  94% 4 89%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 243 66 27% 01% 5 97%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 243 66 27% 89% 6 90%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 243 65  27%  89% 7 53%
28-Bullyi ti
RIS (ARSI 243 66 27%  83% 8 75%
20-VAPA
243 66 27% 82% 9 50%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 243 65 27% 80% 10 100%
19-Athleti
etic programs 243 66 27%  79% 11 65%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 243 65 27% 77% 1 86%
iz;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 243 66 27% 76% 13 61%
—
11-H k rt
q>_) SIS 243 65  27%  74% 14 58%
OC  16-Security staff on campus 43 66 27% 73% 15 82%
(%]
G.C) 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 243 66 27% 73% 15 27%
23-Mental health rt for student
g entalnealth support for students 243 66 27%  73% 15 67%
8 31-Information about participating in school activities 243 65 27% 71% 18 67%
o
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 243 66 27% 70% 19 85%
25-Transportation to get to school 243 66 27% 70% 19 80%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 43 65 27% 67% 21 62%
05-Online tools to support learning 243 65 27% 62% 2 90%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 243 64 26% 50% 23 62%
;0;22;0:::;21;0 communicate with the school in 243 65 27% 58% 2 83%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 243 65 27% 57% 25 89%
08-Libraries open to students after school 243 65 27% 55% 2% 63%
04-Ch book
romebooks 243 65  27%  54% 27 100%
17-COVID safety measures 243 66 27% 529% 28 95%
12-Independent study options 243 64 26% 519% 29 719%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 243 65  27%  36% 30  50%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 213 61 26% 17% 31 67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 263 37 14% 100% 1 100%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 263 37 14% 100% 1 86%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 263 37 14% 97% 3 94%
06-Good principal
ood principals 263 37 14% 95% 4 79%
18-A safe school
safe school 263 37 14% 95% 4 96%
20-VAPA
263 37 14% 95% 4 57%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 263 37 14% 89% 7 69%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 263 37 14% 86% 8 75%
career
19-Athleti
etic programs 263 37 14% 86% 8 55%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 263 37 14% 86% 8 40%
tZ:;:;{:srular communication from the school and 263 37 14% 86% 8 87%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 263 37 14% 84% 12 88%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 263 37 14% 84% 12 89%
16-S ity staff
- ecurity staff on campus 263 37 14% 84% 12 92%
S
28-Bullyi ti
LU ullying prevention 263 37 14% 84% 12 81%
~  09-Smallcl i
a mall class sizes 263 37 14% 81% 16 53%
;' ;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 263 37 14% 81% 16 60%
() 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 263 37 14% 78% 18 78%
31-Information about participating in school activities 263 37 14% 78% 18 80%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 263 37 14% 76% 20 67%
S:(;Sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 263 37 14% 73% 21 88%
25-T tation to get to school
ransportation to get to schoo 263 37 14% 73% 21 73%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 263 37 14% 70% 23 92%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 263 37 14% 57% 24 67%
05-Online tools to support learning 263 37 14% 54% 25 86%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 263 37 14% 54% 25 80%
30-0 tunities t icate with th hool i
pportunities to communicate wi e school in 263 37 14% 49% 27 100%
my home language
17-COVID safet
safety measures 263 37 14% 43% 28 78%
04-Ch book
romebooks 263 37 14% 41% 29 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 263 37 14% 22% 30 100%
26-Lat hool start
ater school stal 263 37 14% 16% 31 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 520 85 16% 99% 1 89%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 520 84 16% 95% 2 85%
06-Good principal
ood principals 520 85 16% 93% 3 83%
24-Cl ll-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 520 84 16% 91% 4 87%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 520 83 16% 85% 5 69%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 520 83 16% 84% 6 65%
23-Mental health support for students 520 84 16% 82% 7 63%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 520 85 16% 81% 8 88%
16-Security staff on campus 520 84 16% 80% 9 66%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 520 85 16% 79% 10 55%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 520 85 16% 79% 10 76%
05-Online tools to support learning 520 85 16% 75% 12 86%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 520 84 16% 75% 12 72%
29-Regul ication from the school and
— egular communication from the school an 520 84 16% 75% 12 74%
Q  teacher
c
7-COVID safety
c safety measures 520 84 16% 74% 15 73%
o
11-H k rt
a omework suppo 520 85 16% 73% 16 63%
@ 20vara

- 520 84 16% 71% 17 61%

)

i 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 520 83 16% 69% 18 68%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 520 84 16% 68% 19 63%
04-Ch book

romebooks 520 85 16% 67% 20 100%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 520 85 16% 66% 21 89%
19-Athletic programs 520 84 16% 66% 21 71%
31-Information about participating in school activities 520 84 16% 65% 23 75%
08-Libraries open to students after school 520 85 16% 64% 24 78%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 520 84 16% 64% 24 73%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 520 84 16% 62% 26 67%
12-Independent study options 520 85 16% 52% 27 55%
25-Transportation to get to school 520 84 16% 52% 27 61%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 520 83 16% 52% 27 72%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 520 85 16% 40% 30 63%
26-Lat hool start

ater school stal 520 84 16% 27% 31 22%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 571 203 36%  98% 1 95%
18-A safe school 571 202 35%  97% 2 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 571 203 36% 01% 3 06%
28-Bullying prevention 571 202 5% 01% 3 74%
Qegcecdlpineinzly 571 203 36%  91% 5 89%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 571 202 35% 01% 5 30%
23-Mental health support for students 571 202 35% 00% 7 71%
16-Security staff on campus 571 203 36% 836% 8 84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 571 203 36% 3% 9 95%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 571 203 36% 83% 9 93%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 571 202 35% 8% 1 85%
17-COVID safety measures 571 202 35% 8% 1 6%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 571 203 36% 8% 1 3%
% 11-Homework support 571 202 35%  78% 14 79%
| -
_"CU 20-VAPA 571 202 35%  77% 15 67%
E 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 571 202 35% 76% 16 61%
L
-g 09-Small class sizes 571 202 35% 76% 17 61%
2 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 571 203 36% 76% 17 85%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 571 203 36% 75% 19 8%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 571 202 5% 73% 20 84%
19-Athletic programs 571 201 35%  72% 21 73%
31-Information about participating in school activities 571 202 5% 7% 21 87%
05-Online tools to support learning 571 203 36% 72% 23 93%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 571 203 36% 70% 21 76%
08-Libraries open to students after school 571 203 36% 69% 25 76%
04-Chromebooks 571 203 36%  59% 26 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 571 202 35% 58% 27 85%
ino\;gzr::::igt;?gt: communicate with the school in 571 201 35% 529 28 93%
12-Independent study options 571 202 35% 48% 29 76%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 571 202 35% 40% 30 60%
26-Later school start 571 200 35% 26% 31 81%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 572 179 31%  97% 1 98%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 572 177 31%  97% 2 93%
06-Good principal
ood principals 572 178 31%  92% 3 93%
24-Cl |l-maintained, welcomi hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools SR 8 31% 92% 3 01%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 572 179 31% 01% 5 01%
28-Bullyi ti
HRIS (ARSI 572 178 31%  88% 6 81%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity staiton campus 572 179 31%  87% 7 83%
23-Mental health rt for student
LI ST SR 572 178 31%  87% 7 77%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 579 179 31% 86% 9 80%
career
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates SR 5 31% 8% 10 00%
17-COVID safet
saety measures 572 176 31%  81% 11 9%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 572 179 31%  79% 12 66%
>
11-H k rt
= omework suppo 572 178 31%  79% 12 77%
o+ . .
qc) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 572 176 31% 78% 14 77%
E ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 579 177 31% 77% 15 81%
[
=—  29-Regul ication from the school and
o teac::ru ar communication from the school an SR o 31% 77% 16 06%
G>) 03-Challenging and interesting courses 579 179 31% 75% 17 93%
(@]
S~ 05-Online tools t tl i
5 nline tools to support learning SR 179 31% 73% 18 92%
31-Inf ti bout ticipating i hool activiti
f nformation about participating in school activities | 176 31% 73% 19 80%
L
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills SR e 31% 72% 20 36%
04-Ch book
romebooks 572 179 31%  70% 21 98%
19-Athleti
SRS 572 176 31%  70% 21 78%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they 572 176 31% 70% 23 84%
choose
20-VAPA
572 177 31% 69% 24 71%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 572 178 31% 68% 25 79%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs SR 8 31% 66% 2% 74%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 572 178 31% 64% 27 77%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 572 177 31% 57% 28 98%
my home language
12-Ind dent study opti
ndepencent stucy options 572 178 31%  55% 29 80%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture SR o 31% 45% 30 84%
26-Later school start 572 177 319% 39% 31 77%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
oodteachers 442 127 29%  99% 1 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 242 127 29% 94% 2 74%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 442 126 29%  94% 2 81%
06-Good principal
0od principals 442 127 29% 9% 4 85%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 242 127 29% 91% 5 89%
28-Bullying prevention 442 126 29% 88% 6 74%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 242 126 29% 87% 7 82%
16-Security staff on campus 442 126 29% 84% 8 73%
03-Challengi d interesti
allenging and interesting courses 242 125 28% 83% 9 75%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 242 127 29% 83% 9 88%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 442 127 29% 82% 11 47%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 442 127 29%  81% 12 71%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 242 127 29% 78% 13 93%
23-Mental health rt for student:
- ental health support for students 242 127 29% 77% 14 77%
(O]
% 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 242 127 29% 76% 15 79%
f 31-Information about participating in school activities 242 127 29% 74% 16 78%
-
9 17-COVID safety measures 442 126 29% 73% 17 86%
E ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 242 127 29% 72% 18 73%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 242 127 29% 70% 19 50%
20-VAPA
442 127 29%  69% 20 69%
05-Online tools to support learning 242 126 29% 67% 21 83%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 242 127 29% 65% 22 71%
19-Athletic programs 442 127 29% 65% 22 70%
08-Libraries open to students after school 242 127 29% 60% 24 67%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 242 127 29% 59% 25 65%
25-Transportation to get to school 242 127 29% 57% 26 47%
04-Chromebooks 442 126 29% 53% 27 100%
12-Independent study options 442 126 29% 48% 28 73%
inoy»ngno:l::;tlljzsgzo communicate with the school in 242 126 29% 44% 29 90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 242 127 29% 28% 30 50%
26-Later school start 442 125 28% 21% 31 67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 448 170 38%  100% 1 94%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 448 170 38%  99% 2 93%
06-Good principal
ood principals 448 170 38%  95% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 248 170 38% 94% 2 96%
28-Bullying prevention 248 170 38% 93% 5 81%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 248 170 38% 91% 6 89%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 248 170 38% 85% 7 89%
23-Mental health support for students 248 170 38% 85% 3 83%
16-Security staff on campus 248 170 38% 84% 9 83%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 248 170 38% 84% 10 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 248 169 38% 83% 11 89%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates e 168 38% 0% 12 4%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 248 170 38% 79% 13 84%
09-Small cl i
+ mat class sizes 448 170 38%  79% 14  64%
—
% ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 248 170 38% 78% 15 81%
.qu_-) 31-Information about participating in school activities 248 170 38% 77% 16 80%
11-H k rt
GCJ omework suppo 448 170 38%  76% 17 87%
E 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 248 170 38% 74% 18 68%
20-VAPA
448 170 38% 73% 19 71%
19-Athleti
e RLET 448 170 38%  71% 20 70%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1248 170 38% 60% 21 6%
17-COVID safet
ey [WEREED 448 169  38%  67% 22 96%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 448 170 38% 65% 23 93%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo e 170 38% 63% 21 8%
04-Ch book
romebooks 448 170 38%  56% 25  97%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 248 170 38% 55% 2% 76%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 448 170 38%  54% 27 78%
12-Ind dent study opti
MBI S Ry I 448 170 38%  47% 28 71%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 248 169 38% 27% 28 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 248 167 37% 25% 30 64%
26-Later school start 448 169 38%  20% 31 67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 421 55 13% 100% 1 88%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 421 55 13%  100% 1 87%
06-Good principal
ood principals 21 55 13% 96% B 84%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1 55 13% 95% 4 86%
13-Useful feedback from teach | i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 1 54 13% 93% 5 81%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1 55 13% 91% 6 68%
14-F t gradebook tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 1 54 13% 91% 6 82%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 21 55 13% 91% 6 77%
23-Mental health rt for student:
ental health support for students 01 55 13% 91% 6 70%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 1 55 13% 89% 10 71%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 421 55 13% 87% 11 85%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1 55 13% 85% 12 82%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 421 55 13% 85% 12 44%
) tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 1 55 13% 84% 14 88%
+—
L 11-H k rt
L omework suppo 21 55 13% 82% 15 61%
E ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1 54 13% 82% 15 79%
@  17-COVID safet
S safety measures 421 55 13% 82% 15 87%
g 31-Information about participating in school activities 21 55 13% 82% 15 88%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 1 54 13% 80% 19 85%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1 55 13% 76% 20 73%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 21 55 13% 76% 20 76%
(c)rf;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1 55 13% 75% 22 80%
20-VAPA
421 55 13% 75% 22 72%
08-Librari to students aft hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 1 55 13% 73% 24 82%
19-Athleti
etic programs 421 55 13% 73% 24 80%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to school 01 55 13% 62% 26 73%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 1 55 13% 56% 27 86%
my home language
04-Ch book:
romebooks 421 55 13% 53% 28 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 1 54 13% 51% 29 60%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 21 54 13% 46% 30 78%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 21 55 13% 29% 31 63%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
18-A safe school 352 61 17%  100% 1 85%
07-Good teachers 352 61 17%  98% 2 94%
06-Good principals 352 61 17%  97% 3 93%
23-Mental health support for students 352 61 17% 97% 3 78%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 352 61 17% 97% 3 8%
28-Bullying prevention 352 61 17% 95% 6 71%
11-Homework support 352 61 17%  93% 7 79%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 352 61 17% 00% 8 00%
16-Security staff on campus 352 61 17% 00% 8 75%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 352 61 17% 30% 10 4%
17-COVID safety measures 352 61 17% 30% 10 79%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 352 61 17% 30% 10 90%
- 05-Online tools to support learning 352 60 17% 87% 13 87%
E i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 352 60 17% 87% 13 76%
qc) 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 352 61 17% 85% 15 80%
GEJ 08-Libraries open to students after school 352 61 17% 84% 16 76%
U_CJ 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 352 61 17% 84% 16 75%
g 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 352 61 17% 84% 16 73%
E SE;SOt:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 352 61 17% 8% 19 6%
B 352 61 17% 82% 19 56%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 352 61 17% 8% 19 71%
e PR 352 61 17%  80% 22 65%
25-Transportation to get to school 352 61 17% 80% 22 87%
;0;22;0:::2;21;0 communicate with the school in 352 61 17% 0% 22 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 352 61 17% 80% 22 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 352 61 17% 75% 2% 79%
04-Chromebooks 382 61 17%  72% 27 92%
09-Small class sizes 352 60 17% 70% 28 77%
12-Independent study options 352 60 17% 66% 29 8%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 352 60 17% 57% 30 100%
26-Later school start 352 61 17% 31% 31 80%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
18-A safe school 552 135 24% 99% 1 93%
07-Good teachers 552 135 24% 98% 2 92%
06-Good principal
ood principals 552 134 24% 93% 3 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 552 135 24% 93% 3 85%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 552 135 24% 91% 5 91%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 552 135 24% 89% 6 72%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 552 135 24% 86% 7 82%
10-C lors to guid tion for coll d
care:runse ors to guide preparation for college an 552 133 24% 85% 8 84%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 552 135 24% 84% 9 81%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 552 135 24% 82% 10 67%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 552 135 24% 81% 11 85%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 552 135 24% 81% 12 84%
29-Regular communication from the school and 552 134 24% 81% 12 90%
teacher
e 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 552 135 24% 79% 14 84%
(®]
17-COVID safet
% safety measures 552 134 24% 77% 15 82%
OC  31.information about participating in school activiti
" nformation about participating in school activities 552 134 24% 75% 16 89%
i; 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 552 135 24% 74% 17 82%
O 11w k support
ind omework suppo 552 134 24% 72% 18 83%
05-Online tools to support learning 552 135 24% 71% 19 97%
20-VAPA
552 135 24% 71% 19 71%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 552 134 24% 70% 21 70%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 552 135 24% 67% 22 79%
08-Libraries open to students after school 552 135 24% 66% 23 65%
(c)rf;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 552 135 24% 64% 24 92%
19-Athletic programs 552 135 24% 64% 24 71%
04-Chromebooks 552 135 24% 63% 26 96%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 552 132 24% 61% 27 100%
my home language
25-Transportation to get to school 552 135 24% 49% 28 86%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 552 135 24% 41% 29 83%
12-Independent study options 552 134 24% 38% 30 77%
26-Later school start 552 134 24% 27% 31 44%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School
2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 600 169  28%  100% 1 95%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 600 169  28%  96% 2 89%
06-Good principal
ood principals 600 169  28%  96% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 600 169 28% 93% 2 96%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 600 168 28% 92% 5 86%
28-Bullying prevention 600 169 28% 89% 6 76%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 600 169 28% 88% 7 83%
16-Security staff on campus 600 169 28% 87% 3 82%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 600 168  28%  86% 9 54%
tZ:;:':{:Egrular communication from the school and 600 169 28% 85% 10 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 600 169 28% 85% 11 85%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 600 168 28% 83% 12 86%
23-Mental health rt for student
= entalnealth support for students 600 169  28%  83% 13 71%
©
11-H k rt
e SIS 600 169  28%  81% 14  77%
() . )
22-C lors t de ad d | t
E ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 600 169 28% 80% 15 78%
&J 31-Information about participating in school activities 600 168 28% 80% 16 92%
E 17-COVID safety measures 600 168 28% 79% 17 85%
é 08-Libraries open to students after school 600 169 28% 76% 18 75%
o . .
|_|L_ 05-Online tools to support learning 600 169 28% 75% 19 83%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 600 168 28% 75% 2 719%
20-VAPA
600 168 28% 73% 21 50%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 600 168 28% 73% 7n 559%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 600 169 28% 72% 23 73%
19-Athletic programs 600 169  28%  70% 24 67%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 600 168 28% 67% 25 85%
04-Ch book
romebooks 600 169  28%  67% 25  96%
25-Transportation to get to school 600 169 28% 63% 27 76%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 600 169 28% 56% 28 91%
my home language
12-Independent study options 600 168 28% 26% 29 68%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 600 165 28% 38% 30 67%
26-Later school start 600 168 28% 30% 31 21%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 680 97 14% 100% 1 95%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 680 97 14%  100% 1 90%
06-Good principal
ood principals 680 95 14% 98% B 98%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 630 % 14% 95% 4 79%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 630 % 14% 94% 5 92%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 680 97 14% 92% 6 71%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 630 97 14% 90% 7 91%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 630 97 14% 88% 8 91%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 630 97 14% 87% 9 73%
career
11-Homework support 680 97 14% 87% 9 62%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 630 95 14% 86% 1 89%
16-Security staff on campus 680 97 14% 86% 11 75%
23-Mental health support for students 630 9% 14% 86% 11 74%
09-Small cl i
- mall class sizes 680 97 14% 82% 14 48%
‘@ 17-COVID safet
jq:) safety measures 680 97 14% 82% 14 87%
Q 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 630 97 14% 82% 14 74%
c
i) 05-Online tools to support learning 680 96 14% 79% 17 86%
S
< 08-Libraries open to students after school 630 9% 14% 78% 18 61%
20-VAPA
680 97 14% 78% 18 71%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 680 97 14% 78% 18 79%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 680 97 14% 75% 21 79%
31-Information about participating in school activities 680 97 14% 75% 21 82%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 630 % 14% 73% 23 75%
(c)rf;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 630 97 14% 66% 24 90%
19-Athleti
etic programs 680 97 14% 64% 25 77%
04-Ch book
romebooks 680 97 14% 61% 26 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 6830 97 14% 52% 27 80%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 630 9% 14% 47% 28 838%
inoy»ngno:l::;tisgzo communicate with the school in 630 97 14% 46% 29 92%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 680 97 14% 44% 30 68%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 680 97 14% 26% 31 61%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
06-Good principal
ood principals 567 33 6% 100% 1 95%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 567 33 6% 100% 1 96%
18-A safe school
safe school 567 33 6% 100% 1 92%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 567 33 6% 97% 4 100%
16-Security staff on campus 567 33 6% 97% 4 90%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 567 33 6% 94% 6 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 567 33 6% 94% 6 95%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 567 32 6% 94% 6 86%
23-Mental health support for students 567 33 6% 91% 9 93%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 567 33 6% 83% 10 91%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 567 33 6% 85% 11 88%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 567 33 6% 82% 12 40%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 567 33 6% 82% 12 100%
&~ 11H k rt
o omework suppo 567 33 6% 79% 14 86%
oo
S 15-d d ti how t rt academics at
5 homeeas and tips on how to support academics a 567 33 6% 79% 14 87%
g 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 567 33 6% 79% 14 93%
I (c)s(;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 567 33 6% 76% 17 90%
>
g 05-Online tools to support learning 567 33 6% 76% 17 100%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 567 33 6% 76% 17 100%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 567 33 6% 73% 20 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 567 33 6% 70% 21 79%
31-Information about participating in school activities 567 33 6% 70% 21 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 567 33 6% 67% 23 75%
20-VAPA
567 33 6%  64% 24 70%
25-Transportation to get to school 567 3 6% 64% 24 64%
19-Athleti
etic programs 567 33 6% 61% 26 63%
04-Ch book
romebooks 567 33 6% 52% 27 100%
inoy»ngnoertl::glljzsgzo communicate with the school in 567 33 6% 52% 27 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 567 33 6% 45% 29 86%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 567 33 6% 36% 30 80%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 567 32 6% 24% 31 50%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-Security staff on campus 542 13 8% 100% 1 3%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 542 44 8%  100% 1 92%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 542 44 8%  98% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 542 a“ 8% 8% 3 9%
28-Bullyi ti
LI (I 542 44 8%  96% 5 83%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 12 m 8% 03% 6 03%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 542 “ 8% 93% 6 85%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students <12 5 8% 03% 6 74%
06-Good principal
R 542 43 8%  91% 9 94%
11-H k rt
emeworisuppo 542 44 8%  89% 10  73%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 58 o 8% 839% 0 0%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 542 44 8%  87% 12 96%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 542 “ 8% 87% 12 100%
c 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
(@] 542 44 8% 82% 14 80%
V) career
% 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 542 “ 8% 8% 14 00%
©
20-VAPA
B 542 44 8%  82% 14 67%
% 03-Challenging and interesting courses 3 5 o o o o
0 .
09-Small cl
© matl class sizes 542 44 8%  80% 17  65%
- ;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 542 “ 8% 78% 19 6%
31-Information about participating in school activities 542 a“ 8% 78% 19 100%
05-Online tools to support learning 542 “ 8% 76% 21 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 542 a“ 8% 76% 21 74%
19-Athletic programs 542 “ 8% 73% 23 0%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 12 3 8% 71% 2 100%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 58 o 8% 71% o 75%
ino\;gﬁno:::;:?gt: communicate with the school in 542 5 8% 67% 2 04%
04-Ch book
romebooks 542 44 8% 6% 27 92%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 542 5 8% 60% 28 01%
12-Ind dent study opti
e A 542 44 8%  58% 29  83%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture s12 5 8% 49% 30 100%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 542 43 8%  33% 31 67%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 577 31 5% 100% 1 96%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 577 30 5% 100% 1 92%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 577 31 5% 97% 3 82%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 577 30 5% 97% 3 81%
06-Good principal
ood principals 577 31 5% 94% 5 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 577 31 5% 94% 5 79%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 577 31 5% 94% 5 95%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 577 31 59% 87% 8 94%
23-Mental health support for students 577 31 5% 87% 8 82%
t2(:);:;{;3::1Iar communication from the school and 577 31 5% 87% 8 87%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 577 31 5% 84% 11 85%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 577 31 5% 84% 11 80%
- 03-Challenging and interesting courses 577 30 5% 81% 13 90%
05-Online tools t tl i
8 nline tools to support learning 577 31 5% 81% 13 92%
C 1 t gradebook tVUE updat
c requent gradebook/paren updates 577 31 5% 81% 13 87%
Q
N/ 21-Funprograms, events, and clubs 577 31 5% 81% 13 88%
g (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 577 31 5% 77% 17 93%
% 08-Libraries open to students after school 577 31 5% 77% 17 100%
U 20.vara
577 31 5% 77% 17 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 577 31 5% 77% 17 92%
04-Ch book:
romebooks 577 31 5% 74% 21 100%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 577 31 5% 71% 22 87%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 577 31 5% 71% 22 94%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to school 577 31 5% 71% 22 81%
31-Information about participating in school activities 577 31 5% 68% 25 92%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 577 31 5% 65% 26 83%
19-Athleti
etic programs 577 31 5% 65% 26 63%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 577 30 5% 55% 28 78%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 577 31 5% 55% 28 100%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 577 30 5% 42% 30 60%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 577 31 5% 35% 31 83%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 488 37 8%  95% 1 96%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 488 37 8%  95% 1 86%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 488 36 7% 95% 1 77%
06-Good principal
ood principals 488 36 7% 92% 4 92%
17-COVID safet
SELGRY SIS 488 37 8%  92% 4 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 188 37 8% 92% 2 83%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 188 37 8% 86% 7 95%
28-Bullyi ti
ullving prevention 488 37 8%  86% 7 83%
05-Online tools to support learning 488 37 8% 84% 9 76%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 488 37 8% 84% 9 89%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 188 37 8% 84% 9 84%
16-Security staff on campus 488 37 8% 84% 9 81%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 188 37 8% 4% 9 75%
| -
8 03-Challenging and interesting courses 488 37 8% 81% 14 89%
©
09-Small cl i
_%D matl class sizes 488 37 8%  81% 14 56%
O 11H k rt
= omework suppo 488 37 8%  78% 16 84%
4
21-F t d club
p un programs, events, and clubs 488 37 8% 78% 16 73%
g 31-Information about participating in school activities 488 37 8% 78% 16 84%
08-Libraries open to students after school 188 37 8% 76% 19 719%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 488 37 8% 76% 19 94%
20-VAPA
488 37 8% 76% 19 77%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 188 37 8% 76% 19 80%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 188 37 8% 76% 19 96%
04-Ch book
romebooks 488 37 8%  70% 24 79%
19-Athleti
SIS e 488 37 8%  70% 24 82%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 488 37 8% 65% 2% 92%
25-Transportation to get to school 188 37 8% 65% 2% 62%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 288 36 7% 65% 2 93%
my home language
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 188 37 8% 50% 29 70%
12-Independent study options 288 37 8% 579% 30 78%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 488 36 7%  32% 31 50%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 426 31 7% 100% 1 100%
18-A safe school 426 31 7% 100% 1 87%
06-Good principal
ood principals 426 31 7% 94% 3 100%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 426 31 7% 94% 3 73%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 226 31 7% 94% 3 83%
24-Cl ll-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 226 31 7% 94% 3 94%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 426 31 7% 94% 3 63%
29-Regul ication from the school and
egular communication from the school an 426 31 7% 94% 3 79%
teacher
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 226 31 7% 90% 9 80%
16-Security staff on campus 426 31 7% 90% 9 80%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 426 31 7% 90% 9 100%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 226 31 7% 87% 12 57%
= 31-Information about participating in school activities 426 31 7% 87% 12 100%
8 03-Challenging and interesting courses 426 31 7% 84% 14 100%
E 05-Online tools to support learning 426 31 7% 84% 14 920%
3 i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 226 31 7% 84% 14 88%
C
17-COVID safet
o safety measures 426 31 7% 84% 14 76%
ag) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 226 31 7% 84% 14 92%
I (c)s;it:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 426 31 7% 81% 19 838%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 426 31 7% 81% 19 88%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 426 31 7% 81% 19 64%
23-Mental health support for students 426 31 7% 81% 19 76%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 426 31 7% 77% 23 100%
my home language
08-Libraries open to students after school 226 31 7% 74% 24 80%
19-Athleti
etic programs 426 31 7% 74% 24 63%
25-Transportation to get to school 426 31 7% 74% 24 60%
04-Ch book
romebooks 426 31 7% 68% 27 100%
20-VAPA
426 31 7% 68% 27 63%
12-Independent study options 426 31 7% 61% 29 83%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 226 31 7% 52% 30 75%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 426 30 7% 29% 31 40%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school
sate schoo 531 50 9%  98% 1 97%
06-Good principal
ood principals 531 50 9% 94% 2 97%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 531 50 9% 94% 2 97%
16-Security staff on campus 531 50 9% 90% 4 94%
23-Mental health support for students 531 50 9% 90% 4 90%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 531 50 9% 90% 4 83%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 531 50 9% 88% 7 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 531 50 9% 88% 7 90%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 531 50 9% 84% 9 89%
17-COVID safety measures 531 50 9% 84% 9 94%
11-Homework support 531 50 9% 82% 11 84%
iz;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 531 50 9% 82% 11 84%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 531 50 9% 82% 1 96%
% 08-Libraries open to students after school 531 50 9% 80% 14 89%
C  09-small class si
2 mall class sizes 531 50 9% 80% 14 68%
a 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 531 50 9% 80% 14 92%
T 19-Athleti
E etic programs 531 50 9% 80% 14 91%
6 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 531 50 9% 80% 14 88%
31-Information about participating in school activities 531 48 9% 80% 14 83%
20-VAPA
531 50 9% 78% 20 78%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 531 50 9% 78% 20 76%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 531 50 9% 76% 22 82%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 531 50 9% 76% 22 92%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 531 50 9% 74% 24 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 531 48 9% 72% 25 90%
inoﬁz:’no:::;?gt: communicate with the school in 531 50 9% 72% 25 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 531 50 9% 70% 27 91%
12-Independent study options 531 50 9% 64% 28 87%
04-Ch book:
romebooks 531 50 9%  60% 29 94%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 531 50 9% 52% 30 91%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 531 49 9% 52% 30 87%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 454 149 33%  100% 1 94%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 454 150 33%  97% 2 85%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 454 149 33% 95% 3 01%
06-Good principal
S 454 150  33%  92% 4 90%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 454 150 33% 00% S 88%
29-Regul ication from the school and
egular communication from the school an 5 150 33% 84% a 88%
teacher
16-S: ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 454 148 33%  83% 7 73%
28-Bullyi ti
LI (I 454 149 33%  83% 7 78%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 454 150  33%  81% 9 71%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 50 250 33% 79% 0 92%
20-VAPA
454 149 33% 79% 10 51%
10-C lors to guid tion f I d
care;nrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 5 v 33% 78% B 79%
09-Small cl i
5 matl class sizes 454 149 33%  77% 13 68%
Y= 03-Challenging and interesting courses 454 149 33% 77% 14 81%
Y
E 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 454 149 13% 76% 15 70%
= 15-Athietic programs 454 149 33%  73% 16 66%
)
08-Librari to students aft: hool
8 ibraries open to students after schoo 454 149 33% 71% 17 76%
AT k rt
B SIS 454 149 33% 1% 17 72%
E ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 454 149 13% 71% 17 77%
31-Information about participating in school activities 454 150 33% 70% 20 8%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 454 149 33% 68% 21 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 454 149 13% 66% 22 75%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they 454 149 13% 66% 23 84%
choose
05-Online tools to support learning 454 149 33% 64% 21 01%
17-COVID safety measures 454 149 13% 57% 25 77%
04-Ch book
romebooks 454 147 32%  54% 26 96%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 454 149 13% 529 27 97%
my home language
25-Transportation to get to school 454 149 33% 51% 28 62%
12-Independent study options 454 149 13% 47% 29 62%
26-Later school start 454 147 3% 27% 30 30%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 454 149 33% 25% 31 74%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 573 9% 17%  99% 1 99%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 573 9% 17%  96% 2 89%
06-Good principal
ood principals 573 9% 17% 93% B 96%
13-Useful feedback from teach | i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 573 % 17% 91% 4 94%
24-Cl Il-maintained, welcomi hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 573 % 17% 86% 5 96%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 573 95 17% 84% 6 83%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 573 9% 17% 84% 6 84%
23-Mental health rt for student:
ental health support for students 573 9% 17% 83% 8 77%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 573 % 17% 81% 9 98%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 573 95 17% 76% 10 85%
31-Information about participating in school activities 573 9% 17% 76% 10 96%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 573 93 16% 74% 12 68%
22-C i i
ounselors to provide advice and personal support 573 % 17% 72% 13 70%
)
2 09-small class si
c mall class sizes 573 95 17% 71% 14 68%
o
11-H k rt
% omework suppo 573 96 17% 71% 14 64%
2 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 573 % 17% 69% 16 85%
: 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 573 9% 17% 68% 17 93%
| -
25-Ti i
ransportation to get to school 573 9% 17% 68% 17 41%
B
g ;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 573 9% 17% 65% 19 65%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 573 % 17% 63% 20 95%
08-Librari to students aft hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 573 95 17% 61% 21 71%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 573 96 17% 61% 21 81%
19-Athleti
etic programs 573 95 17% 60% 23 87%
20-VAPA
573 96 17% 60% 23 76%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 573 9% 17% 60% 23 75%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 573 9% 17% 59% 26 100%
04-Ch book:
romebooks 573 96 17% 52% 27 100%
ino\;gz:’no:::;:?gt: communicate with the school in 573 % 17% 46% 28 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 573 9% 17% 39% 29 50%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 573 95 17% 26% 30 50%
26-Lat hool start
ater school stal 573 95 17% 24% 31 67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 344 56 16%  98% 1 89%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 344 55 16%  98% 1 86%
06-Good principal
ood principals 344 56 16%  93% 3 91%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 344 55 16% 93% 3 00%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 344 55 16% 01% 5 78%
28-Bullying prevention 344 55 16% 01% 5 66%
16-Security staff on campus 344 55 16% 30% 7 81%
23-Mental health support for students 344 55 16% 36% 8 0%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 344 55 16% 836% 8 80%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 344 55 16% 4% 10 0%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 344 56 16%  82% 11 58%
11-H k rt
SIS 344 56 16%  80% 12 76%
20-VAPA
344 55 16% 80% 12 59%
g 03-Challenging and interesting courses 344 51 16% 77% 14 30%
(¥_) 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 344 55 16% 75% 15 79%
2 i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 344 56 16% 73% 16 95%
(%]
GE) 05-Online tools to support learning 344 56 16% 71% 17 4%
19-Athleti
L SIS 344 55 16%  71% 17 62%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 344 55 16% 70% 19 85%
31-Information about participating in school activities 344 55 16% 70% 19 79%
04-Ch book
romebooks 344 56 16%  68% 21 100%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills oA 5 16% 68% o 75%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 324 56 16% 64% 23 87%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 344 55 16% 64% 23 71%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 324 <5 16% 63% 25 67%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 344 56 16% 61% 2% 87%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 344 55 16%  61% 26 81%
inoy»ngno:l::;ljzsgzo communicate with the school in 344 55 16% 50% 28 4%
12-Ind dent study opti
naependent study options 344 56 16%  39% 29 89%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 344 55 16%  32% 30  80%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 324 S5 16% 29% a1 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 514 61 12%  97% 1 89%
18-A safe school 514 61 12%  97% 1 94%
Qegcecdlpineinzly 514 62 12%  95% 3 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 514 62 19% 95% 3 74%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 514 62 12% 92% 5 4%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 514 62 19% 9% 5 97%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 514 61 12% 30% 7 67%
16-Security staff on campus 514 62 12% 80% 7 6%
23-Mental health support for students 514 62 12% 80% 7 68%
28-Bullying prevention 514 61 19% 85% 10 76%
17-COVID safety measures 514 62 1% 84% 1 93%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 514 62 19% 81% 12 76%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 14 62 12% 79% 13 3%
> 11-Homework support 514 62 2% 77% 14 67%
5 ;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 514 62 1% 77% 14 60%
g 05-Online tools to support learning 514 62 12% 76% 16 74%
E 09-Small class sizes 5 &l o o @ o
2 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 514 61 12% 76% 16 76%
Ss(it:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 514 61 1% 74% 19 38%
20-VAPA 514 62 12% 73% 20 56%
08-Libraries open to students after school 514 62 12% 71% 21 71%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 514 62 12% 60% 22 55%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 514 62 1% 60% 22 70%
04-Chromebooks 514 60 12%  68% 24 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 514 62 12% 68% 21 85%
19-Athletic programs 514 59 1% 60% 26 83%
12-Independent study options 14 61 12% 58% 27 44%
inoﬁzrnc}:::g?gt: communicate with the school in 514 62 19% 529 28 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 514 62 12% 47% 29 63%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 514 61 19% 43% 30 70%
26-Later school start 514 61 12%  18% 31 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 466 41 9%  95% 1 97%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning er a0 0% 95% 2 95%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 166 20 0% 95% 1 76%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 466 40 9%  95% 1 87%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 466 39 8%  93% 5 74%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 466 0 9% 93% 5 95%
06-Good principal
ood principals 466 41 9%  90% 7 96%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 466 1 9% 00% 7 00%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 466 " 9% 88% 9 80%
23-Mental health support for students 466 0 9% 8% 9 4%
09-Small class sizes 466 1 0% 85% 1 7%
11-H k rt
g SIS 466 41 9%  85% 11 82%
— . .
o iz;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 466 1 0% 85% 1 73%
= 25 sulying prevent
> LI (I 466 40 9%  85% 11  85%
8 f:;?:srular communication from the school and 466 0 0% 85% 1 79%
o+
) 22-C lors ide advi d | t
E ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor er @ 0% 83% G 87%
8 03-Challenging and interesting courses 466 1 9% 80% 17 9%
05-Online tools t tl i
E nline tools to support learning er i 0% 80% T 93%
@© 31-Information about participating in school activities
2 participating 466 39 8%  76% 19  85%
g 08-Libraries open to students after school 266 1 9% 73% 20 00%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 466 1 0% 71% 21 100%
04-Chromebooks 466 41 9%  68% 22 90%
20-VAPA
466 40 9% 68% 22 78%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs er @ 0% 68% B 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 466 40 9% 68% 22 00%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 466 0 9% 66% 2% 01%
my home language
19-Athleti
etic programs 466 40 9%  61% 27  100%
25-Transportation to get to school 466 0 9% 61% 27 73%
12-Ind dent study opti
nependent stucy options 466 41 9%  59% 29 86%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 466 1 9% 54% 30 67%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 466 40 9%  24% 31 75%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 229 119 52%  98% 1 93%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 229 119 52%  98% 2 98%
06-Good principal
RISl 229 120 52%  93% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 229 120 52% 92% 2 98%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 229 120 52% 91% 5 87%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 229 120 52% 84% 6 90%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 29 119 5%  82% 7 73%
23-Mental health support for students 229 119 52% 82% 7 76%
28-Bullying prevention 229 120 529% 82% 7 84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 229 119 52% 82% 10 96%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 229 119 52% 78% 1 87%
> .
16-S: ty staff
o ecurity staiton campus 229 119 5%  78% 11 86%
'E’ 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 229 119 52% 78% 13 85%
)
11-H k rt
e omework suppo 29 119 5%  75% 14 64%
[
E 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 229 120 52% 75% 14 76%
G>) ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 229 120 52% 73% 16 81%
8 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs
O 229 120 52% 73% 16 63%
E 31-Information about participating in school activities 229 119 52% 72% 18 88%
T 0-vapa
(%] 229 119 52% 69% 19 58%
©
19-Athleti

&" etic programs 229 120 52%  68% 20  67%
08-Libraries open to students after school 229 118 52% 64% 7n 719%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 229 118 52% 63% 2 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 229 120 52% 62% 23 78%
05-Online tools to support learning 229 119 52% 60% 2 719%
25-Transportation to get to school 229 119 52% 559% 25 70%
17-COVID safety measures 229 120 529% 539% 2% 75%
inoy»ngnoertl::glljzsgzo communicate with the school in 229 120 52% 53% 27 96%
04-Chromebooks 29 119 5%  47% 28 91%
12-Independent study options 229 118 529% 23% 29 70%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 229 118 52% 10% 30 100%
26-Later school start 229 120 529% 15% 31 60%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school
sale schoo 519 108 21%  97% 1 86%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 519 108 21%  96% 2 98%
24-Cl Il-maintained, welcomi hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 519 107 21% 04% 3 93%
28-Bullyi ti
RIS (ARSI 519 108 21%  94% 3 75%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 519 108 21% 04% 5 93%
16-S: ity staff
et T L G 519 108 21%  93% 6 82%
06-Good principal
ood principals 519 108 21%  91% 7 99%
17-COVID safet
S MRS 519 108 21%  90% 8 86%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 519 107 21%  89% 9 83%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 519 107 21% 87% 10 88%
23-Mental health rt for student
entalnealth support for students 519 108 21%  87% 10  83%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 519 108 21% 87% 10 93%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 519 108 21% 3% 13 4%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 519 108 21% 83% 13 85%
) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 519 108 21% 83% 13 88%
% S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 519 108 21% 81% 16 98%
—

o 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 519 108 21% 81% 16 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 519 107 21% 80% 18 92%
05-Online tools t tl i

nline tools to support learning 519 108 21% 80% 18 95%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 519 107 21%  80% 18  67%
19-Athleti
etic programs 519 108 21%  80% 18 87%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 59 oS 21% 75% 22 85%
31-Information about participating in school activities 519 108 21% 78% 23 93%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 59 0 21% 73% 21 92%
04-Ch book
romebooks 519 108 21%  70% 25 98%
20-VAPA
519 108 21% 70% 25 80%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 519 108 21%  70% 25 83%
12-Ind dent study opti
MBI Ry I 519 107 21%  69% 28 89%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 519 108 21% 69% 29 100%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 59 0 21% 0% 30 95%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 519 108 21%  37% 31  79%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 536 56 10%  100% 1 93%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 536 56 10%  100% 1 86%
06-Good principal
RISl 536 56 10%  98% 3 87%
16-Security staff on campus 536 56 10% 96% 2 67%
28-Bullying prevention 536 55 10% 96% 2 65%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 536 56 10% 93% 6 92%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 536 56 10% 91% 7 81%
23-Mental health support for students 536 56 10% 91% 7 64%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 536 56 10% 89% 9 63%
11-Homework support 536 55 10%  89% 9 55%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 536 56 10% 89% 9 69%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 536 56 10% 89% 9 93%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 536 56 10% 38% 13 78%
17-COVID safet
salety measures 536 56 10%  88% 13 83%
A
08-Li i
Q ibraries open to students after school 536 55 10% 86% 15 83%
)
oZ 13U i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 536 55 10% 86% 15 89%
©
S 03-Challenging and interesting courses 536 56 10% 84% 17 63%
(1)

() 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 536 56 10% 84% 17 719%
(c):(;sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 536 56 10% 82% 19 68%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill

assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 536 56 10% 8% 19 50%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 536 56 10% 79% n 27%
04-Ch book

romebooks 536 56 10%  75% 22 100%
20-VAPA

536 56 10% 75% 22 55%
31-Information about participating in school activities 536 56 10% 75% 2 89%
;0\;22;0:::;:25;&0 communicate with the school in 536 56 10% 73% 25 94%
09-Small cl i

mall class sizes 536 56 10%  70% 26 58%
19-Athletic programs 536 56 10% 70% 2% 67%
25-Transportation to get to school 536 56 10% 68% 28 65%
12-Independent study options 536 56 10% 549% 29 82%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 536 56 10% 43% 30 67%
26-Lat hool start

ater school sta 536 54 10%  39% 31 50%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 322 47 15%  100% 1 97%
28-Bullying prevention 322 6 14% 08% 2 1%
06-Good principal
ood principals 322 47 15%  96% 3 94%
16-Security staff on campus 322 6 14% 04% 4 1%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 322 6 14% 04% 4 93%
11-H k rt
SIS 322 44 14%  91% 6 95%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 322 45 14%  91% 6 97%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students %R 0 14% 91% a 79%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 322 47 15% 80% 9 76%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning %R 0 14% 89% 3 100%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 322 6 14% 30% 9 04%
17-COVID safet
R 322 45 14%  89% 9 90%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 322 27 15% 87% 13 89%
19-Athletic programs 322 % 14% 87% 13 68%
= 03-Challenging and interesting courses 322 47 15% 85% 15 93%
)
OC 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 322 % 14% 3% 16 79%
c
_C  31-Information about participating in school activities 322 6 14% 3% 16 06%
@)
- o
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 322 5 14% 1% 18 01%
f:;:;{:srular communication from the school and 322 6 14% 81% 18 9%
20-VAPA
322 46 14% 79% 20 72%
04-Ch book
romebooks 322 47 15%  77% 21 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 322 6 14% 77% 21 78%
ino\;ngno:::;?gt: communicate with the school in 322 6 14% 74% 23 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 322 6 14% 72% 21 76%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 322 46 14%  70% 25 8%
25-Transportation to get to school 322 6 14% 70% 25 38%
08-Libraries open to students after school 322 47 15% 68% 27 6%
S:(it:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 322 6 14% 66% 28 93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 322 47 15% 62% 29 88%
12-Ind dent study opti
e 322 45 14%  57% 30 79%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 322 46 14%  36% 31 88%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 370 20 5% 100% 1 100%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 370 20 5% 95% 2 100%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 370 20 5% 95% 2 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 370 20 5% 95% 2 78%
06-Good principal
ood principals 370 20 5% 90% 5 100%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 370 20 5% 90% 5 100%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 370 20 5% 90% 5 100%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 370 18 5% 85% 8 89%
tz:;?:srular communication from the school and 370 20 5% 85% 8 100%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 370 20 5% 80% 10 80%
19-Athleti
etic programs 370 20 5% 80% 10 67%
25-Transportation to get to school 370 20 5% 80% 10 100%
© 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 370 20 5% 80% 10 86%
.8 Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 370 20 5% 75% 14 86%
Q_ ~ q q q
GL) 03-Challenging and interesting courses 370 20 5% 75% 14 100%
E 05-Online tools to support learning 370 20 5% 75% 14 83%
L
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 370 19 5% 75% 14 67%
©
| -
GLJ i:;:::mselors to guide preparation for college and 370 20 5% 75% 14 86%
"7) ) . .
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 370 20 5% 75% 14 86%
23-Mental health support for students 370 20 5% 75% 14 86%
31-Information about participating in school activities 370 19 5% 70% 21 100%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 370 20 5% 60% 22 40%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 370 20 5% 60% 22 75%
20-VAPA
370 20 5% 60% 22 33%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 370 20 5% 60% 22 60%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 370 20 59% 55% 26 100%
04-Ch book
romebooks 370 20 5% 50% 27 100%
ino\;gz:’no:::;:?gt: communicate with the school in 370 20 5% 50% 27 100%
12-Independent study options 370 20 5% 45% 29 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 370 20 5% 40% 30 100%
26-Later school start 370 20 5% 30% 31 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 587 151  26%  99% 1 92%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 587 151 26%  98% 2 91%
24-Cl Il-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 587 151 26% 96% 3 93%
13-Useful feedback from teach learni
seful Tee acK Trom teachers on learning 587 151 26% 95% 4 83%
06-Good principal
0od principals 587 151  26%  92% 5 96%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 587 150  26%  91% 6 73%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 587 151 26% 89% 7 86%
23-Mental health rt for student
NI SR el SaHe s 587 151  26%  87% 8 72%
16-Security staff
ecurity statt on campus 587 151  26%  86% 9 73%
17-COVID safet:
SEIEAY [MIEHHRE 587 151  26%  83% 10 84%
29-Regul ication from the school and
teac:eg:l ar communication rrom e school an 587 151 26% 82% 1 82%
20-VAPA
587 151  26%  81% 12 84%
10-C lors to guid tion for coll d
ounselors to guiae preparation tor college an 587 151 26% 80% 13 79%
career
09-Small class si
n matl class sizes 587 150  26%  79% 14 58%
é 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 587 151 26% 78% 15 70%
_S- 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 587 150 26% 77% 16 76%
14-F t gradebook tVUE updat
9, requent gradeboo /paren upaates 587 151 26% 75% 17 81%
2 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 587 151 26% 75% 17 72%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 587 151 26%  75% 19 75%
31-Inf ti bout ticipating i hool activiti
nrormation about participating in school activities 587 151 26% 75% 19 91%
05-Online tools t t learni
nline tools to support learning 587 150 26% 70% 21 90%
15-1d d tips on how t rt academics at
homeeas an Ips on how 1o support academics a 587 151 26% 70% 22 67%
08-Librari to students after school
Ibraries open to students arter schoo! 587 151 26% 66% 23 72%
02-Students to be able t Il th
Choosue ents to be able to enroll In any course ey 587 148 25% 64% 24 84%
19-Athleti
etic programs 587 151  26%  64% 25 74%
04-Chromebook
romebooks 587 151 26%  61% 26 100%
30-0 tunities t icats ith th hool i
pportunities to communicate wi e school In 587 151 26% 52% 27 94%
my home language
25-T tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to scnoo 587 151  26%  52% 28 69%
01-Instruction related to my background and cult
nstruction relate 0 My background and culture 587 150 26% 41% 29 60%
12-Independent study opti
MR S R LI 587 151  26%  36% 30 73%
26-Later school start
aterschootsta 587 151  26%  25% 31 67%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.

07-Good teachers 522 152 29% 100% 1 94%

18- safe school 522 152 29% 9% 2 93%

06-Good principals 522 152 29% 95% B 96%

24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 522 152 29% 92% 4 96%

03-Challenging and interesting courses 522 151 29% 89% 5 82%

13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 522 151 29% 88% 6 86%

28-Bullying prevention 522 151 29% 88% 6 80%

f:;?:srular communication from the school and 522 152 29% 84% 8 89%

16-Security staff on campus 522 151 29% 82% 9 76%

23-Mental health support for students 522 152 29% 80% 10 69%

i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 522 150 29% 77% 11 88%

09-Small class sizes 522 152 29% 76% 12 48%

11-Homework support 522 151 29% 74% 13 79%

22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 522 151 29% 74% 13 78%

% 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 522 151 29% 72% 15 90%
-

GJ 17-COVID safety measures 522 151 29% 72% 15 84%
§ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 522 152 29% 72% 17 78%
U 20-vapA 522 152 29%  71% 18 40%

S:(j.t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 522 151 29% 70% 19 80%
19-Athletic programs 522 151 29% 68% 20 73%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 522 150 29% 68% 20 67%
31-Information about participating in school activities 522 152 29% 68% 20 96%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 522 152 29% 65% 23 73%
05-Online tools to support learning 522 151 29% 63% 24 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 522 151 29% 62% 25 68%
04-Chromebooks 522 151 29%  51% 26 100%
inoy»ngno:l::igt;zsgzo communicate with the school in 522 150 29% 45% 27 90%
25-Transportation to get to school 522 150 29% 41% 28 62%
12-Independent study options 522 150 29% 39% 29 59%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 522 152 29% 29% 30 46%
26-Later school start 522 149 29% 22% 31 44%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 602 187  31%  99% 1 96%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 602 186  31%  97% 2 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 602 186 31% 92% 3 87%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 602 187 31% 91% 2 98%
06-Good principal
ood principals 602 187  31%  89% 5 98%
28-Bullyi ti
HRIS (ARSI 602 187  31%  87% 6 91%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity staiton campus 602 187  31%  83% 7 86%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 602 187  31%  82% 8 63%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 602 187 31% 82% 9 90%
career
23-Mental health support for students 602 187 31% 81% 10 84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 602 187 31% 79% 11 89%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 602 187 31% 79% 11 95%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 602 187 31% 78% 13 81%
20-VAPA
602 187 31% 75% 14 56%
11-H k rt
Q emeworksuppo 602 187  31%  74% 15  78%
(%]
E 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 602 186 31% 78% 16 91%
S 17-COVID safet
7] satety measures 602 186  31%  73% 17 98%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills a8 e 31% 72% 18 73%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 602 186 31% 70% 19 88%
19-Athleti
B PRI 602 187  31%  70% 19 79%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 602 186 31% 68% 21 01%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
VELEEIMEISIEN D3 B0 SAHlElD 602 187  31%  68% 21 65%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 602 187 31% 65% 23 74%
31-Information about participating in school activities 602 185 31% 65% 23 89%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 602 187 31% 61% 25 94%
04-Ch book
romebooks 602 185  31%  58% 26  98%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 602 186 31% 58% 27 75%
12-Ind dent study opti
MBI I Ry LI 602 187  31%  45% 28 81%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 602 187 31% 22% 29 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 602 187 31% 27% 30 82%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 602 185  31%  25% 31  71%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 653 83 13%  99% 1 97%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 653 84 13%  98% 2 84%
06-Good principal
RISl 653 82 13%  96% 3 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 653 84 13% 94% 2 87%
16-Security staff on campus 653 83 13% 92% 5 80%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 653 84 13% 92% 5 92%
28-Bullyi ti
RIS (ARSI 653 81 12%  92% 5 74%
11-Homework support 653 83 13%  90% 8 71%
23-Mental health support for students 653 84 13% 90% 3 86%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 653 84 13% 90% 3 89%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 653 83 13% 88% 1 87%
10-C lors to guid tion f I d
care:runse ors to guide preparation for college an 653 81 13% 85% 12 01%
17-COVID
safety measures 653 84 13%  83% 13 89%
(@)
46 05-Online tools to support learning 653 84 13% 81% 14 01%
% 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 653 84 13% 81% 14 88%
— 31-Information about participating in school activities
a 653 84 13% 81% 14 92%
= 03-Challenging and interesting courses 653 a4 13% 80% 17 93%
-
© 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 653 84 13% 80% 17 92%
19-Athletic programs 653 24 139% 77% 19 79%
20-VAPA
653 83 13% 77% 19 81%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 653 84 13% 77% 19 83%
08-Libraries open to students after school 653 83 13% 76% 2 83%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 653 84 13% 76% 2 79%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 653 84 13% 78% 2 93%
04-Ch book
romebooks 653 82 13%  73% 25  91%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 653 83 13%  70% 26  66%
12-Independent study options 653 84 13% 70% 2% 83%
25-Transportation to get to school 653 84 13% 69% 28 92%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 653 84 13% 64% 29 93%
my home language
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 653 84 13% 29% 30 85%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 653 83 13%  39% 31  69%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 475 @2 9%  100% 1 94%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 475 @2 9%  100% 1 90%
28-Bullyi ti
ulving prevention 475 @2 9%  100% 1 79%
06-Good principal
S 475 @2 9%  98% 4 97%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 475 @2 9%  95% 5 84%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 475 12 9% 95% 5 01%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 475 2 0% 03% ; 88%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 475 12 9% 93% 7 30%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 475 2 0% 03% . 100%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 475 1 9% 00% 10 3%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 475 2 0% 90% 10 76%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students e - 0% 90% 0 75%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 475 2 0% 8% 13 85%
16-S: ity staff
Q Y B G 475 @2 9%  88% 13 88%
(%]
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 475 @2 9% 8% 15  57%
S
I 1w
omework support 475 @2 9%  83% 15  83%
c
C_) 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 475 2 0% 81% 17 79%
C
) 31-Information about participating in school activities 475 12 0% 81% 17 38%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 475 o 0% 79% 19 04%
08-Libraries open to students after school 475 1 9% 79% 19 8%
20-VAPA
475 42 9% 79% 19 56%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 475 1 9% 76% 22 87%
04-Ch book
romebooks 475 @2 9%  76% 22 94%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 5 ® 0% 76% P 93%
ino\;gﬁno:::;:?gt: communicate with the school in 475 2 9% 74% 25 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 475 1 0% 71% 2% 75%
19-Athleti
etic programs 475 42 9%  69% 27 50%
S:(it:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 475 1 9% 67% 28 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
nependent stucy options 475 40 8%  64% 29  89%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 5 ® 0% S0% = 100%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 475 @2 9%  33% 31 33%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principal
R ISl 592 a1 7%  100% 1 97%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 592 41 7% 100% 1 91%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 592 41 7% 98% 3 88%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 592 M 7%  98% 3 93%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 592 1 7% 95% 5 78%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 592 M 7% 95% 5 91%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 592 1 7% 93% 7 83%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 592 2 7%  93% 7 81%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 592 mn 7% 90% 9 86%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 592 " 7% 90% 9 100%
11-H k rt
SIS 592 41 7% 88% 11 77%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 592 " 7% 88% 1 8%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 592 M 7% 88% 11 68%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
4; ibraries open to students after schoo 592 1 7% 85% 14 64%
U
17-COVID safet
; SEIEAY MIEHHE 592 a0 7%  85% 14 88%
+ 03-Challenging and interesting courses 592 M 7% 83% 16 80%
(aa]
09-Small cl i
qc) matl class sizes 592 41 7%  83% 16 78%
g (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 592 M 7% 80% 18 76%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 592 1 7% 0% 18 89%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 592 M 7% 80% 18 87%
31-Information about participating in school activities 592 n 7% 80% 18 89%
04-Ch book
romebooks 592 41 7% 78% 22 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 592 n 7% 71% 23 76%
19-Athleti
etic programs 592 2 7%  68% 24 64%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 592 n 7% 68% 2 75%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 592 M 7% 66% 2% 719%
20-VAPA
592 41 7% 61% 27 71%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 592 M 7% 50% 28 92%
my home language
12-Independent study options 592 n 7% 549% 29 90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 592 M 7% 21% 30 82%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 592 41 7% 34% 31 78%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 889 203 23%  100% 1 94%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 889 204 23%  97% 2 87%
06-Good principal
ood principals 889 203 23%  97% 3 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 389 204 23% 92% 2 86%
28-Bullying prevention 889 203 23% 91% 5 78%
16-Security staff on campus 389 203 23% 89% 6 86%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 889 204 23% 89% 6 97%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 389 204 23% 88% 3 94%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 889 204 23% 88% 9 82%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 289 203 23% 85% 10 89%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 889 203  23%  85% 10 87%
23-Mental health rt for student
ENIEID S el SaHeL NS 889 203 23%  84% 12 79%
f:;?:srular communication from the school and 389 204 23% 84% 12 91%
£ 09-small class si
O matl class sizes 889 204  23%  83% 14  60%
c ’ ]
&U 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 889 204 23% 83% 14 79%
QL) 05-Online tools to support learning 289 202 23% 82% 16 87%
T 114 k rt
c omework suppo 889 203 23%  76% 17 77%
E" ;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 289 202 23% 76% 18 77%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 389 203 23% 75% 19 81%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 389 200 23% 78% 20 81%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 889 204 23% 7% 21 79%
31-Inf ti bout ticipating i hool activiti
nformation about participating in school activities 0 203 23% 72% 22 95%
20-VAPA
889 204 23% 69% 23 63%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 289 203 23% 66% 21 72%
19-Athleti
etic programs 889 203 23%  64% 25 81%
04-Ch book
romebooks 889 204  23%  62% 26 98%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 889 203 23% 29% 27 95%
my home language
12-Independent study options 389 202 23% 27% 28 76%
25-Transportation to get to school 289 204 23% 26% 29 77%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 389 201 23% 21% 30 66%
26-Later school start 289 202 23% 29% 31 70%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.

07-Good teachers 8527 1542  18%  99% 1 91%

18-A safe school 8527 1544  18%  97% 2 84%
Cepccedlbricibety 8527 1543  18%  93% 3 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 8527 1545 18% 01% 4 00%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 8527 1544 18% 30% 5 79%
16-Security staff on campus 8527 1545 18% 30% 6 80%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 8527 1541 18% 8% 7 0%
28-Bullying prevention 8527 1539  18%  87% 8 74%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 8527 1535 18% 4% 9 00%
23-Mental health support for students 8527 1550 18% 4% 10 77%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 8527 1543 18% 3% 1 36%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 8527 1545 18% 3% 12 81%
AR SR 8527 1542  18%  82% 13 73%

lo’ f:;?:srular communication from the school and 8527 1547 18% 8% 14 30%
% 09-Small class sizes 8527 1545  18%  79% 15  57%
) 17-COVID safety measures 8527 1542 18% 76% 16 84%
% 05-Online tools to support learning 8527 1538 18% 76% 17 36%
-§ (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 8527 1541 18% 75% 18 80%
08-Libraries open to students after school 8527 1545 18% 72% 19 78%
31-Information about participating in school activities 8527 1545 18% 71% 20 00%
B 8527 1545 18% 71% 21 78%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 8527 1543 18% 71% 22 7%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 8527 1545 18% 60% 23 75%
19-Athletic programs 8527 1542  18%  69% 24 85%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2527 1541 18% 60% 25 76%
04-Chromebooks 8527 1544  18%  64% 26 98%
25-Transportation to get to school 2527 1541 18% 55% 27 65%
ino;gz:qoertl::igtli;sgteo communicate with the school in 8527 1542 18% 52% 28 93%
12-Independent study options 8527 1537 18% 51% 29 72%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 8527 1538 18% 40% 30 70%
26-Later school start 8527 1535  18%  30% 31  68%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School
2021-22

All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.

07-Good teachers 1200 223 18%  100% 1 92%

18-A safe school 1200 224 19%  94% 2 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1200 224 19% 9% 3 76%
Qegceccipineinzly 1209 224 19%  92% 4 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1200 225 19% 90% 5 90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1209 223 18% 3% 6 93%
28-Bullying prevention 1209 225 19%  82% 7 78%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1209 223 18% 8% 8 0%
11-Homework support 1209 224 19%  81% 9 73%
16-Security staff on campus 1209 224 19% 79% 10 8%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1200 225 19% 78% 1 8%
23-Mental health support for students 1209 225 19% 77% 12 71%

E f:;?:srular communication from the school and 1200 225 19% 77% 12 4%
g 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1209 225 19% 76% 14 76%
?E. 09-Small class sizes 1200 224 19%  73% 15  56%
T) 05-Online tools to support learning 1209 222 18% 72% 16 3%
g 20-VAPA 1209 225 19% 69% 17 70%
;C-': 31-Information about participating in school activities 1209 225 19% 68% 18 87%
Q Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1200 222 18% 67% 19 77%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1209 225 19% 67% 20 60%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1200 223 18% 65% 21 70%
25-Transportation to get to school 1209 224 19% 64% 22 51%
19-Athletic programs 1200 223 18%  64% 23 84%
17-COVID safety measures 1209 224 19% 63% 21 92%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1200 225 19% 63% 21 549
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1209 222 18% 61% 2% 64%
04-Chromebooks 1200 224 19%  54% 27 98%
12-Independent study options 1209 224 19% 46% 28 68%
inoy»gzzqoertl::igtzsgteo communicate with the school in 1200 224 19% 42% 29 01%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1209 223 18% 28% 30 71%
26-Later school start 1200 224 19%  28% 31  65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
18-A safe school 954 195  20%  97% 1 78%
07-Good teachers 954 196  21%  96% 2 89%
Qegcecdlpineinzly 954 195  20%  88% 3 93%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 954 195 20% 88% 4 78%
16-Security staff on campus 954 197 21% 8% 4 73%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 954 194 20% 87% 6 71%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 954 196 21% 87% 7 8%
23-Mental health support for students 954 197 21% 84% 8 73%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 954 104 20% 84% 9 01%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 954 195 20% 3% 10 78%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 954 196 21% 3% 10 8%
28-Bullying prevention 954 196 21%  83% 10 67%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 954 196 21% 0% 13 4%
- 17-COVID safety measures 954 194 20% 77% 14 75%
§ 20-VAPA 954 195  20%  76% 15 76%
] 11-Homework support 954 195  20%  75% 16 71%
E 09-Small class sizes 954 196 21%  75% 17 54%
:l‘“:ts (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 954 196 21% 74% 18 8%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 954 196 21% 72% 19 77%
08-Libraries open to students after school 954 197 21% 71% 20 77%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 954 197 21% 71% 20 74%
31-Information about participating in school activities 954 196 21% 70% 22 90%
05-Online tools to support learning 954 196 21% 67% 23 93%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 954 195 20% 63% 21 72%
e R 954 197  21%  62% 25 89%
04-Chromebooks 954 196  21%  59% 26  94%
inoy»ngnoertl::igtizsgzo communicate with the school in 954 193 20% 53% 27 95%
25-Transportation to get to school 954 195 20% 48% 28 67%
12-Independent study options 954 195 20% 46% 29 68%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 954 195 20% 36% 30 68%
26-Later school start 954 195  20%  31% 31  56%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1028 106 0% o8% ) oo
184 safe school 1028 106 10% 96% 2 86%
06-Good principals 1028 107 10% 95% 3 93%
16-Security staff on campus T 107 10% 9% R g5
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1028 106 10% 93% s 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning T . 10% 91% . g6%
23-Mental health support for students 1028 107 10% 90% . 555
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 0on 67 T 88% g 87%
11-Homework support 1028 107 10% 88% . 75
28-Bullying prevention TE 106 10% 88% . T
17-COVID safety measures 1028 107 10% 87% " g5
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 6P - 10% 86% " o1%
. 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1028 106 10% 85% 13 86%

| -
_1 05-Online tools to support learning A -~ 10% 80% u g7%

(%]
E 09-Small class sizes 1028 107 0% g3% s cov%
:If:U S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 0oE 67 T 79% 1% 82%
-r.% 03-Challenging and interesting courses 1028 105 10% 9% 16 g%
; 08-Libraries open to students after school o - 10% 9% 1 02%
-Llc_l f:;:;{:srular communication from the school and 1028 107 10% 77% 19 o35
04-Chromebooks 1028 107 10% 76% 20 95%
iz;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1028 107 10% 6% 20 81%
R 1028 107 10% 76% 20 91%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1028 107 10% 6% 20 92%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs AT - 10% 3% o g%
20:VAPA 1028 107 10% 72% 25 84%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 0on G A 65% - 82%
12-Independent study options 1028 105 10% 62% . 75
25-Transportation to get to school A -~ 10% 0% " S5
inoy»gzzqoertl::igtzsgteo communicate with the school in 1028 107 10% 2% - 96%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 0on 67 L 0% 30 3%
26-Later school start 1028 105 0% 7% u ros

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 703 126 16% oo% ) oo
184 safe school 793 126 16% 95% 2 83%
S LIS 793 126 16% 92% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 793 125 16% 9% 5 89%
28-Bullying prevention - 15 16% 02% s .
16-Security staff on campus 703 125 16% 91% . 1%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and B o AT 1% ; 9%
17-COVID safety measures 703 127 16% 91% . 7o
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support B 5 AT 1% ; 87%
23-Mental health support for students 203 127 16% 28% I Ja%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning B 55 16% 87% 1 81%
11-Homework support 703 126 16% 87% b 2%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and B o AT 86% 13 88%
% 05-Online tools to support learning 203 127 16% g5% u g6%
% ;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at B o AT 83% s 6%
2 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 793 127 16% 83% 1 g%
g R 793 127 16% 82% 17 82%
% 09-Small class sizes 793 126 16% s0% 18 0%
(Vp] S:j.t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they B o 1T 79% 19 9%
31-Information about participating in school activities 793 126 16% 79% 19 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school B 55 16% 7% 5 88%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 293 125 16% 6% . g%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills B o AT 6% - 80%
04 Chromebooks 793 126 16% 75% 24 96%
20:VAPA 793 127 16% 75% 24 73%
i:ﬁgf::::g;i?: communicate with the school in 793 127 16% 9% - 96%
12-Independent study options . - 16% 66% . 8%
25-Transportation to get to school 203 127 16% 6% . 52%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs - . 16% 65% . S35
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 793 127 16% 1% 30 0%
26-Later school start - 13 16% 7% 31 o0

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 1162 278 24% 99% 1 93%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 1162 277 24% 97% 2 87%
06-Good principal
ood principals 1162 278 24% 95% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1162 277 24% 94% 4 90%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1162 277 24% 91% 5 79%
16-Security staff on campus 1162 277 24% 90% 6 79%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1162 277 24% 90% 7 84%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 1162 277 24% 87% 8 80%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 1162 275 24% 86% 9 78%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 1162 277 24% 85% 10 90%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 1162 277 24% 84% 11 76%
tz:;?:srular communication from the school and 1162 276 24% 84% 11 92%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 1162 277 24% 84% 13 44%
CC) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1162 275 24% 82% 14 80%
v 11H k rt
2 omework suppo 1162 277 24% 81% 15 76%
< A
o) S:(;Sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 1162 276 24% 75% 16 85%
-
05-Online tools t tl i
3 nline tools to support learning 1162 276 24% 75% 17 88%
O  17-coviD safet
2 safety measures 1162 275 24% 74% 18 80%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 1162 274 24% 72% 19 76%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1162 275 24% 70% 20 92%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 1162 277 24% 69% 21 66%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1162 276 24% 69% 21 72%
20-VAPA
1162 275 24% 67% 23 73%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1162 275 24% 66% 24 77%
19-Athletic programs 1162 275 24% 64% 25 85%
04-Chromebooks 1162 277 24% 61% 26 97%
ino;gzﬁqoertl::;t:;sgteo communicate with the school in 1162 275 24% 49% 27 93%
12-Independent study options 1162 275 24% 47% 28 64%
25-T tation to get to school
ransportation to get to schoo 1162 274 24% 42% 29 65%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 1162 277 24% 36% 30 65%
26-Later school start 1162 273 23% 24% 31 56%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 736 126 17%  100% 1 89%
18-A safe school 736 127 17%  94% 2 88%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 736 127 17% 92% 3 0%
06-Good principals 736 126 17%  91% 4 95%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 736 127 17% 85% 5 8%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 736 126 17% 84% 6 88%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 736 127 17% 4% 6 92%
28-Bullying prevention 736 127 17% 3% 8 79%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 736 126 17% 3% 9 36%
16-Security staff on campus 736 126 17% 3% 9 85%
23-Mental health support for students 736 127 17% 3% 9 81%
09-Small class sizes 736 126 17%  80% 12 55%
LOLomEReTkeuppeit 736 126 17%  80% 12 78%
O 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 736 127 17% 76% 14 81%
E) tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 736 127 17% 76% 15 36%
-S_ 19-Athletic programs 736 126 17%  72% 16 81%
g 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they 736 126 17% 70% 17 78%

o choose
— 08-Libraries open to students after school 736 126 17% 70% 17 81%
B 736 127 17% 69% 19 70%
iz;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 736 127 17% 67% 20 74%
05-Online tools to support learning 736 126 17% 65% 21 77%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 736 127 17% 65% 21 71%
31-Information about participating in school activities 736 127 17% 65% 21 93%
04-Chromebooks 736 126 17%  59% 24 100%
17-COVID safety measures 736 126 17% 58% 25 30%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 736 127 17% 57% 2 74%
12-Independent study options 736 126 17% 46% 27 71%
_:,no;gz:qoertl::igtli;sgteo communicate with the school in 736 127 17% 46% 27 01%
25-Transportation to get to school 736 127 17% 41% 29 60%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 736 127 17% 20% 30 70%
26-Later school start 736 127 17% 25% 31 85%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 914 291 32%  100% 1 91%
18-A safe school
SSESCIog 914 292 32% 98% 2 81%
06-Good principal
ood principals 914 292 32%  96% 3 90%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 914 292 32% 93% 4 78%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 914 291 32% 91% 5 83%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 914 292 32% 90% 6 92%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 914 290 32% 89% 7 73%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 914 292 32% 89% 8 75%
03-Challengi d interesti
allenging and interesting courses 914 290 32% 87% 9 90%
tz:;?:srular communication from the school and 914 292 32% 86% 10 89%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 914 293 32% 85% 11 81%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 914 292 32% 85% 12 77%
g 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 914 289 32% 85% 13 87%
+— H i
E 09-Small class sizes 914 292 32% 83% 14 57%
= 11-H k rt
= omework suppo 914 292 32%  82% 15 70%
O 17-COVID safet
[a ¥ safety measures 914 292 32% 78% 16 89%
<
40-3 05-Online tools to support learning 914 291 32% 78% 17 83%
-‘ES S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 914 292 32% 77% 18 71%
'I-I—_J 31-Information about participating in school activities 914 292 32% 73% 19 87%
20-VAPA
914 292 32% 72% 20 84%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 914 291 32% 72% 20 80%
15-Id d ti how t rt academics at
homeeas and tips on how to support academics a 914 289 32% 70% 22 66%
08-Libraries open to students after school 914 292 32% 69% 23 79%
19-Athleti
etic programs 914 291 32% 69% 24 88%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 914 292 32% 68% 25 79%
04-Ch book
romebooks 914 292 32% 60% 26 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 914 292 329% 55% 27 60%
30-0 tunities t icate with th hool i
pportunities to communicate wi e school in 914 292 32% 519% 28 87%
my home language
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 914 291 32% 45% 29 75%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 914 289 32% 41% 30 67%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 914 292 32%  33% 31 65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
18-A safe school
safe schoo 789 66 8% 98% 1 80%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 789 66 8% 97% 2 98%
24-Cl ll-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 789 66 8% 95% 3 95%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 789 66 8% 94% 4 83%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 789 66 8% 92% 5 84%
career
06-Good principal
ood principals 789 66 8% 91% 6 97%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 789 65 8% 91% 6 81%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 789 65 8% 89% 8 87%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 789 66 8% 89% 8 86%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 789 66 8% 88% 10 86%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 789 66 8% 88% 10 86%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 789 66 8% 86% 12 91%
08-Libraries open to students after school 789 65 8% 83% 115 91%
QL) tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 789 66 8% 82% 14 94%
5 o04-chromebook
5 romebooks 789 66 8% 80% 15 100%
%’ 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 789 66 8% 80% 15 90%
GE) 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 789 66 8% 80% 15 88%
2 25-Transportation to get to school 789 66 8% 80% 15 69%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 789 66 8% 80% 15 83%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 789 64 8% 80% 20 97%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 789 66 8% 77% 21 88%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 789 65 8% 76% 22 100%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 789 66 8% 76% 22 93%
31-Information about participating in school activities 789 66 8% 73% 24 89%
19-Athleti
etic programs 789 65 8% 71% 25 78%
20-VAPA
789 66 8% 70% 26 86%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 789 65 8% 68% 27 87%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 789 66 8% 67% 28 85%
;0;22;0::::25;0 communicate with the school in 789 66 8% 67% 28 92%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 789 64 8% 55% 30 94%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 789 66 8% 41% 31 82%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 985 130  13%  100% 1 87%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 985 131  13%  98% 2 81%
06-Good principal
ood principals 985 129  13%  98% 3 91%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 985 131 13% 93% 2 80%
career
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 985 131 13% 92% 5 88%
16-Security staff on campus 085 131 13% 92% 6 74%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 985 131 13% 01% 7 76%
28-Bullying prevention 085 130 139% 90% 3 65%
11-Homework support 985 130  13%  88% 9 66%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 085 130 13% 87% 10 88%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 985 130 13% 86% 11 90%
05-Online tools to support learning 085 128 13% 84% 12 84%
17-COVID safety measures 985 131 139% 84% 12 86%
ED 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 085 131 13% 83% 14 82%
)
29-R icati
Ne) egular communication from the school and 985 131 13% 82% 15 88%
O teacher
GEJ S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 085 131 13% 81% 16 82%
23-Mental health rt for student
v entalnealth supportfor students 985 131  13%  81% 16  72%
o i
09-Small cl
= matl class sizes 985 131  13%  79% 18  64%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 985 131 13% 79% 19 78%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 5 131 13% 77% 20 73%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 985 131 13% 76% 7n 74%
19-Athleti
SIS 985 131  13%  76% 21 80%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 985 130 13% 76% 23 71%
04-Ch book
romebooks 985 130  13%  74% 24 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 985 131 13% 78% 2 88%
20-VAPA
985 131 13% 72% 26 88%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo 985 130 13% 62% 27 71%
inoy»ngno:l::;ljzsgzo communicate with the school in 985 131 13% 62% 27 95%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndepencent stucy options 985 131  13%  60% 29  73%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 5 55 13% 47% 30 61%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 985 130  13%  32% 31  65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 15761 2467  16%  99% 1 90%
18-A safe school 15761 2469  16%  97% 2 84%
Cepccedlbricibely 15761 2466  16%  94% 3 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 15761 2471 16% 9% 4 88%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 15761 2465 16% 01% 5 77%
16-Security staff on campus 15761 2469 16% 00% 6 78%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 15761 2467 16% 30% 7 0%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 15761 2463 16% 36% 8 88%
ARl preveniion 15761 2459  16%  86% 9 78%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 15761 2466 16% 6% 10 8%
23-Mental health support for students 15761 2470 16% 85% 1 76%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 15761 2467 16% 84% 12 8%
AR SR 15761 2466  16%  82% 13 71%
% f:;?:srular communication from the school and 15761 2470 16% 8% 14 6%
8 05-Online tools to support learning 15761 2466 16% 79% 15 87%
<
3 09-Small class sizes 15761 2468  16%  78% 16  54%
_go 17-COVID safety measures 15761 2463 16% 77% 17 6%
':E (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 15761 2468 16% 77% 18 80%
31-Information about participating in school activities 15761 2464 16% 71% 19 30%
08-Libraries open to students after school 15761 2472 16% 71% 20 74%
B 15761 2468 16% 71% 21 83%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 15761 2465 16% 71% 22 71%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 15761 2467 16% 70% 23 0%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 15761 2462 16% 68% 21 74%
TRl pregEnE 15761 2462 16%  67% 25 89%
04-Chromebooks 15761 2469  16%  64% 26 99%
25-Transportation to get to school 15761 2463 16% 53% 27 64%
ino;gz:qoertl::igtli;sgteo communicate with the school in 15761 2460 16% 51% 28 93%
12-Independent study options 15761 2462 16% 50% 29 72%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 15761 2453 16% 37% 30 67%
26-Later school start 15761 2451  16%  29% 31  57%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. Imp. .
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teach

oodeachers 1755 572 33% 99% 1 90%
18-A safe school

sae seneo 1755 575 33% 99% 2 77%
06-Good principal

eodprincipats 1755 572 33% 95% 3 91%
16-Security staff on campus 55 573 239% 9% . 8%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1755 - 33% 92% s 935
28-Bullying prevention — 57 23% o1% . 7o
13-Useful feedback f teach ! i

seful feedback from teachers on learning 1755 572 23% 91% . 50%
10-C lors to guid tion f Il d
care;nrunse ors to guide preparation for college an S & 33% 90% . g3%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1755 57 23% 90% . g%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates S =7 33% 87% 1 875
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1755 575 33% 87% 1 85%
23-Mental health rt for student:

ental health support for students T - 239% 87% " 52%

—go f:;?:srular communication from the school and 1755 <73 33% 85% 13 90%
17-COVID safet

I safety measures 1755 573 339 sa% » -

(%]
X 11H k rt
© omework suppo 1755 573 33% 81% 15 72%
O 05-Online tools t tl i
" nline tools to support learning 55 574 23% 81% 16 s6%
) )
c (c)s(;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1755 74 33% 81% . 81%
E 09-Small cl i
S mall class sizes 1755 575 335 - s co%
(%] - ‘

8 ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1755 - 33% 75% 19 2%
08-Libraries open to students after school 7 =5 33% 4% 20 —
31-Information about participating in school activities 1755 570 3% 2a% ) 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills AoE %A B 3% - 80%
20-VAPA

1755 575 33% 69% 23 91%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs T &7 23% 8% o g3%
19-Athletic programs 1755 573 23% 7% ’s o1
04-Ch book

romenoois 1755 575 33% 63% 26 99%

25-Transportation to get to school 1755 573 23% 529 . 63%
30-0 tunities t icat ith th hool i
- hzfnoer;:lg:;sgeo communicate wi e school in S = o s3% -~ o3%
12-Independent study options 1755 575 23% 519 2 1%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult

nstruction related to my background and culture S =7 . 1% 30 66%
26-Lat hool start

ater school stal 1755 seo 22% 2% 31 6%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 1571 166 11%  99% 1 87%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 1571 167  11%  95% 2 77%
06-Good principal
S 1571 167  11%  93% 3 85%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1571 167 1% 9% 4 76%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1571 167 1% 30% 5 80%
16-Security staff on campus 1571 168 1% 88% 6 60%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 1571 165 1% 87% 7 3%
career
03-Challengi d interesti
allenging and interesting courses 1571 166 1% 83% 8 01%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 157 G 1% 83% 3 74%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 1571 168 11%  82% 10  70%
11-H k rt
SIS 1571 167  11%  80% 11  69%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal support | - ., 167 1% 80% 1 79%
28-Bullyi ti
AL (I 1571 166 11%  79% 13 73%
20-VAPA
£ 1571 167 11% 76% 14 72%
oo
L 09-Smallclass sizes 1571 166 11%  74% 15  49%
v
8 f:;?:srular communication from the school and 1571 167 1% 74% 15 87%
— p
w S:;Sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 1571 167 1% 72% 17 0%
= 19-Athleti
o etic programs 1571 165  11%  70% 18  95%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1571 168 1% 70% 18 4%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 1571 168 1% 9% 20 73%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 257 & 1% 68% o 82%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1571 168 1% 65% 22 81%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 257 G 1% 64% 5 76%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 1571 167  11%  60% 24 94%
04-Ch book
romebooks 1571 166  11%  58% 25  98%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1571 164 10% 5% 2% 65%
inoy»ngno:l::;ljzsgzo communicate with the school in 1571 167 1% 53% 27 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 1571 166 1% 49% 28 70%
12-Independent study options 1571 166 1% 48% 29 68%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1571 167 1% 199 30 77%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 1571 166  11%  23% 31  60%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 1365 90 7% 98% 1 95%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 1365 89 7% 98% 1 78%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity sttt on campus 1365 90 7% 9% 3 67%
06-Good principal
R 1365 89 7% 94% 4 93%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1365 90 7% 01% 5 79%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1365 89 7% 01% 5 74%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1365 89 7% 00% ; 88%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1365 %0 7% 30% 8 68%
11-Homework support 1365 90 7% 89% 8 74%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1365 90 7% 87% 10 77%
05-Online tools to support learning 1365 90 7% 6% 1 78%
23-Mental health rt for student
SR S SR E 0 1365 88 6%  86% 11 73%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 1365 89 7% 84% 13 80%
28-Bullyi ti
AL (I 1365 89 7%  84% 13 65%
e
17-COVID safet
.20 salety measures 1365 89 7% 8% 15  80%
I
04-Ch book
c romebooks 1365 89 7%  80% 16  97%
B f:;?:srular communication from the school and 1365 89 7% 80% 16 81%
L S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1365 89 7% 78% 18 88%
20-VAPA
1365 89 7% 77% 19 67%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1365 89 7% 76% 20 77%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1365 90 7% 74% 21 6%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 1365 89 7% 72% 22 59%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1365 89 7% 79% 2 63%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1365 89 7% 71% 21 8%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1365 89 7% 70% 25 70%
19-Athleti
SHEREEHE 1365 89 7%  68% 26 61%
12-Ind dent study opti
nependent stucy options 1365 89 7% 64% 27 76%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
ransportation to get to schoo S e 6% 63% o 57%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 1365 28 6% 50% 29 87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1365 28 6% 51% 30 71%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 1365 88 6%  36% 31 69%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 2170 595 27% 9% 1 91%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 2170 594 27%  98% 2 88%
06-Good principal
S 2170 594 27%  95% 3 95%
24-Cl Il-maintained, welcomi hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2170 595 27% 95% 3 88%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 50 594 27% 92% 5 0%
10-C lors to guid tion f I d
care::runse ors to guide preparation for college an 2170 505 27% 01% 6 81%
16-S: ity staff
Y B G 2170 503 27%  90% 7 81%
03-Challengi d interesti
allenging and interesting courses 2170 594 27% 89% 8 88%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 50 S5 27% 86% 3 86%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 2170 594 27%  86% 9 77%
28-Bullyi ti
LI (IR 2170 593 27% 8% 11 80%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal support | _ 592 27% 84% 1 89%
tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 2170 o4 27% 3% 13 87%
09-Small cl i
< matl class sizes 2170 593 27%  82% 14 50%
oo

— 11-H k rt

T SIS AT 2170 592 27% 8% 15 75%

é 17-COVID safety measures 170 590 27% 279% 16 86%

é 05-Online tools to support learning

© 2170 592 27% 78% 17 89%
o .

o (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 2170 592 27% 76% 18 8%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2170 592 27% 73% 19 84%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2170 504 27% 71% 20 68%
31-Information about participating in school activities 2170 592 27% 70% 21 01%
20-VAPA

2170 593 27% 69% 22 85%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 2170 503 27% 68% 23 77%
19-Athleti
etic programs 2170 591 27%  67% 24 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2170 503 27% 67% 25 78%
04-Chromebooks 2170 593 27%  62% 26 99%
12-Independent study options 2170 590 27% 48% 27 71%
inoﬁz:’nc}:::;f’gt: communicate with the school in 2170 592 27% 47% 28 93%
25-Ti tation t tt hool
P U A e e 2170 592 27%  43% 29 67%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 2170 592 27% 34% 30 70%
26-Later school start 2170 591 27%  28% 31 58%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1837 340 19%  100% 1 91%
TBAcHipedize 1837 340  19%  98% 2 85%
06-Good principals 1837 339 18% 96% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1837 340 19% 91% 4 82%
16-Security staff on campus 1837 340 19% 90% 5 74%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1837 340 19% 89% 6 74%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1837 336 18% 89% 7 70%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1837 338 18% 86% 8 83%
23-Mental health support for students 1837 340 19% 85% 9 65%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1837 337 18% 83% 10 66%
29-Regul ication from the school and
egular communication from the school an 1837 340 19% 82% 11 79%
teacher
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 1837 338 18% 82% 12 76%
c 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1837 340 19% 82% 13 76%
oT4)
= 11-H
SSERS ST 1837 338 18%  77% 14  64%
I
=  17-COVID safet
5 safety measures 1837 339 18% 76% 15 86%
() o A
G 05-Online tools to support learning 1837 340 19% 76% 16 84%
g (c)ri;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1837 339 18% 74% 17 73%
09-Small cl i
> mall class sizes 1837 339 18%  74% 17 45%
oo
© R
—J 20-VAPA 1837 338 18%  73% 19 79%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1837 339 18% 72% 20 77%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1837 339 18% 68% 21 57%
04-Chromebooks 1837 340  19%  66% 22 98%
19-Athletic programs 1837 339 18% 65% 23 94%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1837 339 18% 65% 23 89%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1837 338 18% 65% 25 59%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1837 340 19% 64% 26 72%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 1837 337 18% 51% 27 89%
my home language
25-Transportation to get to school 1837 340 19% 46% 28 53%
12-Independent study options 1837 339 18% 42% 29 57%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1837 335 18% 35% 30 45%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 1837 337 18%  24% 31 38%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 1861 159 9%  99% 1 89%
06-Good principal
ood principals 1861 160 9%  97% 2 95%
18-A safe school
sale schoo 1861 160 9%  97% 2 88%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1861 159 9% 94% 2 81%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1861 160 9% 93% 5 92%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1861 160 9% 91% 6 90%
16-Security staff on campus 1861 160 9% 91% 6 82%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1861 159 9% 90% 3 95%
28-Bullying prevention 1861 159 9% 90% 3 80%
23-Mental health support for students 1861 160 9% 89% 10 88%
11-Homework support 1861 160 9%  88% 11 79%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1861 160 9% 88% 1 94%
_C  05-Online tools to support learning 1861 160 9% 87% 13 93%
.90
T 03-Challenging and interesting courses 1861 159 9% 86% 14 95%
E 17-COVID safety measures 1861 160 9% 86% 14 84%
154 dti how t rt academics at
— homeeas and tips on how to support academics a 1861 159 9% 85% 16 68%
8 29-Regular communication from the school and 1861 160 0% 4% 17 88%
Q teacher
"E Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1861 160 9% 83% 18 81%
@)
09-Small cl i
S matl class sizes 1861 160 9%  83% 18  71%
04-Chromebooks 1861 159 9%  79% 20  100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1861 160 9% 79% 7n 88%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1861 160 9% 79% 21 92%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1861 160 9% 78% 23 88%
19-Athletic programs 1861 160 9%  73% 24 96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1861 160 9% 719% 25 93%
20-VAPA
1861 160 9% 70% 26 93%
25-Transportation to get to school 1861 159 9% 66% 27 75%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 1861 160 9% 62% 28 98%
my home language
12-Independent study options 1861 158 8% 61% 29 82%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1861 159 9% 48% 30 83%
26-Later school start 1861 157 8% 29% 31 56%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All

#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 2027 310 15%  99% 1 83%
18-A safe school 2027 309 15%  93% 2 90%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2027 300 15% 90% 3 7%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2027 300 15% 00% 4 36%
06-Good principals 2027 311 15%  89% 5 86%
LOUomEReTkiLppert 2027 311 15%  84% 6 61%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2027 310 15% 3% 7 88%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 2027 300 15% 3% 7 79%

career
16-Security staff on campus 2027 310 15% 3% 7 87%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 2027 310 15% 79% 10 74%
28-Bullying prevention 2027 309 15%  78% 11 84%
23-Mental health support for students 2027 300 15% 77% 12 74%
-ED 09-Small class sizes 2027 311 15%  76% 13 49%
':E 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2027 300 15% 75% 14 81%
G>J 05-Online tools to support learning 2027 300 15% 75% 15 4%
5 tZ:;?:srular communication from the school and 2027 311 15% 74% 16 79%
"é (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 2027 311 15% 60% 17 77%
% B 2027 310 15% 68% 18 77%
%" 31-Information about participating in school activities 2027 310 15% 67% 19 4%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2027 311 15% 66% 20 67%
19-Athletic programs 2027 309 15%  65% 21 79%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 2027 310 15% 63% 22 63%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2027 310 15% 62% 23 66%
25-Transportation to get to school 2027 310 15% 62% 2 56%
17-COVID safety measures 2027 310 15% 60% 25 84%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2027 308 15% 56% 2% 60%
04-Chromebooks 2027 311 15%  55% 27 98%
12-Independent study options 2027 300 15% 42% 28 63%
inoy»gzzqoertl::igtzsgteo communicate with the school in 2027 300 15% 30% 29 01%
26-Later school start 2027 310 15%  26% 30 47%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2027 307 15% 26% 31 60%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teach

ood teachers 2115 157 7% 98% 1 89%
18-A safe school

sale schoo 2115 157 7% 98% 1 85%
06-Good principal

RISl 2115 155 7% 97% 3 92%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool

ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2115 157 7% 95% 4 80%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i

seful feedback from teachers on learning IS 157 7% 9% 5 73%
16-S: ity staff

ecurity staiton campus 2115 156 7% 92% 5 80%
28-Bullyi ti

RIS (PRSI 2115 155 7% 91% 7 78%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 2115 157 7% 90% 3 719%
11-H k rt

SIS 2115 157 7% 89% 9 64%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2115 156 7% 89% 9 76%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat

requent gradebook/paren updates 2115 156 7% 38% 1 87%
23-Mental health rt for student

entalnealth support for students 215 157 7% 87% 12 72%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2115 155 7% 85% 13 80%

- f:;?:srular communication from the school and 2115 157 7% 85% 13 88%

eT0]

— 09-Small class sizes

T 2115 157 7% 84% 15 51%

€ 17-COVID safet
salety measures 2115 156 7%  83% 16 8%
©]

o) ; 4

——  05-Online tools to support learning 2115 156 7% 83% 17 84%

()

-‘/C) (c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 2115 157 7% 81% 18 77%
;i;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 2115 157 7% 80% 19 74%
31-Information about participating in school activities 2115 157 7% 76% 2 88%
08-Librari to students aft: hool

ibraries open to students after schoo 2115 156 7% 74% 21 73%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2115 157 7% 74% 21 70%
20-VAPA
2115 157 7% 69% 23 85%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 2115 156 7% 60% 23 75%
19-Athleti
S 2115 157 7%  66% 25  84%
04-Ch book
romebooks 2115 157 7% 65% 26 95%
inoy»ngno:l::gisgzo communicate with the school in 2115 157 7% 61% 27 88%
12-Independent study options 2115 157 7% 59% 28 62%
25-Transportation to get to school 2115 156 7% 579% 29 79%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2115 154 7% 38% 30 56%
26-Later school start 2115 155 7% 36% 31 50%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
18-A safe school
safe schoo 1356 78 6% 99% 1 86%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 1356 78 6% 97% 2 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1356 79 6% 94% 3 93%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 1356 78 6% 91% 4 78%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 1356 79 6% 90% 5 78%
06-Good principal
ood principals 1356 79 6% 89% 6 98%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 1356 78 6% 89% 6 78%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 1356 77 6% 87% 8 81%
career
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1356 79 6% 87% 8 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 1356 79 6% 86% 10 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1356 79 6% 86% 10 86%
23-Mental health support for students 1356 79 6% 86% 10 84%
04-Ch book
romebooks 1356 79 6% 85% 13 100%
17-COVID safet
- safety measures 1356 79 6% 85% 13 88%
_:ID_:D 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1356 79 6% 85% 13 81%
> 29-Regular communication from the school and 1356 79 6% 84% 16 88%
) teacher
—— 19-Athleti
TU etic programs 1356 79 6% 81% 17 91%
> S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1356 79 6% 80% 18 88%
20-VAPA
1356 79 6% 80% 18 81%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1356 79 6% 80% 18 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1356 79 6% 77% 21 82%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 1356 79 6% 77% 21 90%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 1356 78 6% 77% 21 73%
;z;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 1356 79 6% 76% 24 74%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1356 79 6% 76% 24 89%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1356 79 6% 72% 26 79%
25-T tation to get to school
ransportation to get to schoo 1356 79 6% 70% 27 67%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 1356 79 6% 67% 28 83%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 1356 79 6% 66% 29 100%
01-Instructi lated t back d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 1356 79 6% 57% 30 75%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 1356 78 6% 43% 31 71%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
06-Good principal
ood principals 299 24 8% 100% 1 93%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 299 25 8% 100% 1 89%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 299 25 8% 100% 1 92%
17-COVID safet
safety measures 299 24 8% 100% 1 87%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 299 25 8% 96% 5 100%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 299 25 8% 96% 5 94%
career
11-H k rt
omework suppo 299 25 8% 96% 5 93%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 299 25 8% 96% 5 92%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 299 24 8% 96% 5 80%
18-A safe school 299 25 8% 96% 5 100%
02-Students to be able t Il th
udents to be able to enroll in any course they 299 25 8% 92% 1 100%
choose
03-Challenging and interesting courses 299 25 8% 92% 11 100%
(7)) A
—  08-Lib to students aft: hool
S ibraries open to students after schoo 299 24 8% 92% 11 89%
(o) . .
22-C lors t de ad d | t
- ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 299 25 8% 92% 11 100%
[®]
N 23-Mental health support for students 299 25 8% 92% 11 86%
c
9 24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 299 25 8% 92% 11 100%
)
(C  04Ch book
g romebooks 299 25 8% 88% 17 100%
c .
= 12-Ind dent study opt
= ndependent study options 299 25 8% 83% 17 100%
C
15-Id dti how t rt academics at
8 hOmeeas and tips on how to support academics a 299 2 8% 88% 17 80%
25-T tation to get to school
ransportation to get to schoo 299 25 8% 84% 20 77%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 299 25 8% 84% 20 100%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 299 25 8% 84% 20 100%
29-Regular communication from the school and 299 25 8% 84% 20 100%
teacher
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 299 25 8% 80% 24 89%
19-Athleti
etic programs 299 25 8% 76% 25 75%
20-VAPA
299 25 8% 76% 25 83%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 299 25 8% 72% 27 75%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 299 25 8% 72% 27 100%
my home language
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 299 25 8% 68% 29 86%
31-Information about participating in school activiti
nformation about participating in school activities 299 25 8% 68% 29 83%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 299 25 8% 36% 31 50%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School
2021-22

All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 129 16 12% 100% 1 100%
06-Good principal
ood principals 129 16 12%  100% 1 100%
07-Good teach
oodteachers 129 16 12%  100% 1 92%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 129 16 12% 100% 1 92%
13-Useful feedback from teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 129 16 12% 100% 1 100%
14-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 129 16 12% 100% 1 100%
17-COVID safet
satety measures 129 16 12%  100% 1 100%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 129 16 12% 94% 8 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 129 16 12% 94% 8 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 129 16 12% 94% 8 83%
11-Homework support 129 16 12% 94% 8 90%
16-Security staff on campus 129 16 12% 94% 8 78%
18-A safe school 129 16 12% 94% 8 100%
22-C lors t ide advi d | t
= ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 129 16 129% 94% g 100%
oo
«—"  23-Mental health rt for student
T ental health support for students 129 16 12% 94% 8 90%
qc_) 24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 129 16 12% 94% 8 100%

‘S 04-Chromebook

= romebooks 129 16 12%  88% 17 100%

© )

() 19-Athletic programs 129 16 12% 88% 17 83%
20-VAPA 129 16 12% 8% 17 67%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 129 16 12% 88% 17 50%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 129 16 12% 88% 17 100%
28-Bullying prevention 129 16 12% 88% 17 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 129 16 12% 81% 23 100%
12-Independent study options 129 16 12% 81% 23 100%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 129 16 12% 81% 23 83%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 129 16 12% 81% 23 100%
09-Small class sizes 129 16 12% 75% 27 80%
25-Transportation to get to school 129 16 12% 75% 27 100%
inoﬁz?no:::lgtlfgt: communicate with the school in 129 16 12% 75% 27 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 129 16 12% 69% 30 80%
26-Later school start 129 16 12% 25% 31

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principal
R ISl 67 7 10%  100% 1 67%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 67 7 10%  100% 1 75%
11-H k rt
SIS 67 7 0%  100% 1 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndepencent stucy options 67 7 10%  100% 1 100%
13-Useful feedback fi teach ! i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 67 7 10% 100% 1 67%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 67 6 9% 100% 1 67%
16-S: ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 67 6 0% 100% 1 75%
17-COVID safet
saety measures 67 7 0%  100% 1 50%
18-A safe school
sate schoo 67 7 10%  100% 1 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 67 7 10% 100% 1 0%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 67 7 10% 100% 1 100%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
04-Ch book
= romebooks 67 7 0% 8% 12
_:Iu_:o 05-Online tools to support learning 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
5 08-Libraries open to students after school 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
_%, i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
() 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 67 7 10% 86% 12 67%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 67 7 10% 86% 12 100%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 67 7 10% 6% 1 50%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools & 7 10% 36% 12 100%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 67 7 10% 71% 22 67%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills & 7 10% 71% 22 100%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 67 7 0%  71% 22 100%
;0\;22;0:::;21;0 communicate with the school in 67 7 10% 71% 2 100%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 67 7 10%  57% 26 100%
20-VAPA
67 7 10% 57% 26 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 67 7 10% 57% 2% 100%
19-Athleti
etic programs 67 7 10%  43% 29 0%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 67 7 10% 23% 29 100%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 67 7 10%  43% 29 0%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

my home language

2021-22
All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
S:(;Sotsuedents to be able to enroll in any course they 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
04-Ch book
romebooks 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
05-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
06-Good principal
ood principals 105 1 1% 100% 1 100%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 105 1 1% 100% 1 100%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
11-Homework support 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
14-F t gradebook tVUE updat
= requent gradebook/paren updates 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
oo . .
e 15-Id
eas and tips on how to support academics at 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
I home
8 16-Security staff on campus 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
]
17-COVID safet
] safety measures 105 1 1% 100% 1 100%
©
18-A safe school
N sate schoo 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%

S

19-Athleti
etic programs 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
@)

o 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
23-Mental health support for students 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
26-Lat hool start

ater school sta 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
28-Bullying prevention 105 2 2% 100% 1 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 105 2 2% 100% 1
09-Small cl i

mall class sizes 105 2 2% 50% 27 100%
20-VAPA

105 2 2% 50% 27 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 105 2 2% 50% 27 100%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 105 2 2% 50% 27 100%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 105 2 2% 50% 27 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
L atehchiool 1034 186  18%  95% 1 83%
07-Good teachers 1034 186 18% 94% 2 90%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1034 187 18% 87% 3 85%
06-Good principals 1034 185 18% 87% 4 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1034 186 18% 87% 4 33%
23-Mental health support for students 1034 187 18% 86% 6 72%
28-Bullying prevention 1034 186 18% 86% 6 78%
16-Security staff on campus 1034 188 18% 85% 8 80%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1034 186 18% 81% 9 88%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 1034 184 18% 81% 10 82%
tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 1034 185 18% 81% 10 88%
11-H k rt
omework suppo 1034 187  18%  80% 12 63%
17-COVID safet
K%) salety measures 1034 186 18%  79% 13 75%
-§ 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1034 186 18% 78% 14 78%
O 09-Smallcl i
A mall class sizes 1034 186  18%  78% 15 69%
U 15 dti how t rt academics at
eas and tips on how to support academics a 1034 186 18% 76% 16 69%
> home
4('-6 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1034 183 18% 76% 16 75%
c
Sm 25T tation t tt hool
o ransportation to get to schoo 1034 184 18% 76% 18 77%
o+
== 03-Challengi d interesti
< allenging and interesting courses 1034 185 18% 74% 19 85%
05-Online tools to support learning 1034 185 18% 74% 20 86%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 1034 187 18% 71% 21 75%
31-Information about participating in school activities 1034 187 18% 71% 21 82%
04-Ch book
romenooks 1034 186 18%  71% 23 100%
12-Ind dent study opti
ndependent study options 1034 186 18% 70% 24 75%
21-F t d club
un programs, events, and clubs 1034 187 18% 69% 25 81%
(c)ri;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1034 184 18% 69% 26 81%
inoy»ngno:l::gisgzo communicate with the school in 1034 186 18% 65% 27 93%
20-VAPA 1034 184  18%  64% 28  82%
19-Athletic programs 1034 184 18% 63% 29 84%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1034 186 18% 45% 30 79%
26-Later school start 1034 186 18% 43% 31 64%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
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033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
Resp. o Imp. o
HFam.  #Resp. o0 %Imp. ool %Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 139 18 13% 94% 1 82%
18-A safe school
safe schoo 139 18 13% 94% 1 100%
06-Good principal
ood principals 139 18 13% 89% 3 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 139 18 13% 89% g 89%
09-Small cl i
mall class sizes 139 18 13% 83% 5 80%
28-Bullying prevention 139 18 13% 83% 5 100%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 139 18 13% 78% 7 67%
17-COVID safety measures 139 18 13% 78% 7 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 139 18 13% 78% 7 100%
16-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 139 18 13% 72% 10 100%
23-Mental health rt for student
ental health support for students 139 18 13% 72% 10 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 139 18 13% 72% 10 80%
B tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 139 18 13% 72% 10 83%
_8 03-Challenging and interesting courses 139 18 13% 67% 14 67%
(&)
(/L) 05-Online tools to support learning 139 17 12% 67% 14 75%
g 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 139 18 13% 61% 16 83%
[ career
M) 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 139 17 12% 61% 16 100%
S—J) 15-Ideas and tips on how to support academics at 139 18 13% 61% 16 75%
» home
20-VAPA
2 139 17 12% 61% 16 80%
04-Ch book
romebooks 139 18 13% 56% 20 100%
Ss;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 139 17 12% 53% 21 100%
08-Librari to students aft: hool
ibraries open to students after schoo 139 18 13% 50% 22 75%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 139 18 13% 50% 22 80%
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 139 18 13% 50% 22 75%
ino\;gﬁno:::;?gt: communicate with the school in 139 18 13% 50% 22 100%
19-Athleti
etic programs 139 18 13% 44% 26 100%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 139 18 13% 44% 26 100%
11-Homework support 139 18 13% 39% 28 67%
12-Independent study options 139 18 13% 33% 29 50%
01-Instructi lated t backi d and cult
nstruction related to my background and culture 139 17 12% 29% 30 100%
26-Lat hool start
ater school sta 139 18 13% 28% 31 100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school
sate schoo 666 44 7% 96% 1 78%
24-Cl Il-maintained, wel i hool
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 666 m 7% 03% ) 83%
07-Good teach
ood teachers 666 45 7% 91% 3 86%
11-H k rt
emeworisuppo 666 45 7% 91% 3 54%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 666 % 7% 01% 3 3%
06-Good principal
ood principals 666 44 7% 89% 6 96%
12-Independent study options 666 5 7% 30% 6 70%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 666 6 7% 80% 6 81%
23-Mental health support for students 666 5 7% 30% 6 48%
28-Bullying prevention 666 a“ 7% 87% 10 61%
08-Libraries open to students after school 666 6 7% 85% 1 74%
09-Small cl i
matl class sizes 666 45 7% 8% 11 59%
17-COVID safet
_ S 666 44 7% 8% 11 67%
o )
o 25-Transportation to get to school 666 2 6% 85% 1 76%
<
O  29-Regular communication from the school and 666 13 6% 85% 1 36%
V)  teacher
) 10-C lors to guid tion f Il d
ounselors to guide preparation for college an: 666 5 7% 83% 16 63%
(]
o career
2 16-Security staff on campus 666 6 7% 3% 16 60%
L
g 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 666 a“ 7% 3% 16 71%
— o
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 666 5 7% 0% 19 73%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 666 5 7% 78% 20 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 666 “ 7% 78% 20 70%
30-Opportunities to communicate with the school in 666 a“ 7% 76% 22 80%
my home language
31-Information about participating in school activities 666 5 7% 76% 22 75%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they 666 6 7% 74% 21 67%
choose
05-Online tools to support learning 666 5 7% 74% 21 95%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 666 5 7% 74% 21 58%
04-Ch book
romebooks 666 45 7% 72% 27 100%
20-VAPA
666 44 7% 70% 28 73%
19-Athleti
SHEREEHE 666 45 7%  63% 29 75%
26-Lat hool start
aterschoolsta 666 44 7%  50% 30  64%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 666 6 7% 48% 31 40%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. T:ast: % Imp. l:::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 62 95% 1 93%
18-A safe school 62 95% 1 80%
06-Good principals 62 87% 3 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 61 87% 3 86%
16-Security staff on campus 62 85% 5 86%
28-Bullying prevention 62 85% 5 79%
11-Homework support 62 84% 7 69%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 62 84% 7 86%
ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 61 82% 9 68%
17-COVID safety measures 62 82% 9 70%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 62 82% 9 77%
E‘ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 61 82% 9 82%
% 23-Mental health support for students 62 81% 13 74%
8 14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 61 79% 14 81%
;fo tz(:);?:srular communication from the school and 62 79% 14 91%
g 05-Online tools to support learning 62 77% 16 74%
S 03-Challenging and interesting courses 61 76% 17 85%
% i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 61 74% 18 92%
6 09-Small class sizes 62 73% 19 69%
E 31-Information about participating in school activities 62 71% 20 93%
04-Chromebooks 62 69% 21 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 62 69% 21 79%
12-Independent study options 62 69% 21 71%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 62 69% 21 70%
25-Transportation to get to school 62 69% 21 74%
S:;Sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 60 69% 26 84%
19-Athletic programs 60 68% 27 80%
AR 61 66% 28 82%
inoy»gzzqoertl::igtzsgteo communicate with the school in 62 63% 29 92%
26-Later school start 62 45% 30 58%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 61 44% 31 88%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to

the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results by School

2021-22

All
#Fam.  #Resp. ';e:t: % Imp. :::k % Sat.
07-Good teachers 231 61 26% 95% 1 90%
18-A safe school 231 62 27% 94% 2 88%
23-Mental health support for students 231 62 27% 94% 2 85%
i:;::runselors to guide preparation for college and 231 60 26% 92% 4 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 231 62 27% 89% 5 92%
16-Security staff on campus 231 62 27% 89% 5 86%
28-Bullying prevention 231 62 27% 87% 7 85%
06-Good principals 231 61 26% 84% 8 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 231 62 27% 84% 8 96%
14-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 231 62 27% 82% 10 100%
tz:;?:srular communication from the school and 231 62 27% 82% 10 86%
B 11-Homework support 231 62 27% 81% 12 65%
_CC) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 231 62 27% 81% 12 83%
‘E 04-Chromebooks 231 61 26% 76% 14 100%
4(];), 09-Small class sizes 231 61 26% 76% 14 79%
-('CU ii;deeas and tips on how to support academics at 231 62 27% 76% 14 77%
S.i 25-Transportation to get to school 231 62 27% 76% 14 79%
8 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 231 60 26% 76% 14 67%
G 03-Challenging and interesting courses 231 61 26% 73% 19 75%
é 05-Online tools to support learning 231 61 26% 73% 19 94%
17-COVID safety measures 231 62 27% 73% 19 86%
(c)s;sot:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 231 61 26% 69% 22 83%
08-Libraries open to students after school 231 61 26% 69% 22 73%
12-Independent study options 231 61 26% 68% 24 88%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 231 62 27% 66% 25 100%
31-Information about participating in school activities 231 62 27% 66% 25 71%
inoy»ngno:l::igtzsgzo communicate with the school in 231 62 27% 65% 27 95%
19-Athletic programs 231 61 26% 63% 28 93%
20-VAPA 231 62 27%  60% 29 92%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 231 62 27% 47% 30 93%
26-Later school start 231 62 27% 40% 31 56%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat.” denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"very satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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